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PRESENTATION DESCRIPTION

m This presentation will utilize case studies to review accessibility

requirements in new residential buildings as required by the 2014
NYC Building Code and ICC/ANSI A117.1.

m The presentation will cover construction requirements for
accessible features in areas of common use and within dwelling
units. In addition to the requirements of the Building Code, Code
referenced standards will be identified, as well as a review of the

required quantity of accessible dwelling units within a new
residential building.
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Accessibility in Residential Buildings
COMMON AREA
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Acce55|b|l|ty In Group R Occupancies - Building Entrance,
- Routes Within Buildings, Common Use Areas
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS:
BC CHAPTER 11 OVERVIEW

SECTION BC 1101 GENERAL
- 1101.1 Scope
- 1101.2:Design
- . 1101.3 Special provisions for prior
code buildings.
- 1101.3.4 Identifying accessibility
sighage
1101.3.5 Waiver of requirements
SECTION BC 1102 DEFINITIONS
SECTION BC 1103 SCOPING
REQUIREMENTS
- 1103.1 Where required.
- 1103.2 General exceptions.
SECTION BC 1104 ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
SECTION BC 1105 ACCESSIBLE
ENTRANCES
SECTION BC 1106 PARKING AND
PASSENGER LOADING FACILITIES

SECTION BC 1107 DWELLING AND

SLEEPING UNITS

- 1107.1 General

- 1107.2 Design

- 1107.3 Accessible spaces

- 1107.4 Accessible route

- 1107.5 Group |

- 1107.6 Group R (Accessible units,
Type B+NYC units, and Type B units)

- 1107.7 General exceptions for Type B
units

SECTION BC 1108 SPECIAL

OCCUPANCIES

- 1108.2 Assembly area seating

- 1108.3 Self-service storage facilities

- 1108.4 Judicial facilities
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SECTION BC 1109 OTHER FEATURES AND

FACILITIES

- 1109.2 Toilet and bathing rooms

- 1109.3 Sinks

- 1109.4 Kitchens, kitchenettes and wet
bars

— 1109.5 Drinking fountains

- 1109.6 Elevators

- 1109.7 Lifts

- 1109.8 Storage

- 1109.9 Detectable warnings

- 1109.10 Seating at tables, counters and
work surfaces

- 1109.11 Service facilities

- 1109.12 Controls, operating mechanisms
and hardware

- 1109.13 Fuel-dispensing systems

- 1109.14 Recreational and sports
facilities
1109.15 Stairways

SECTION BC 1110 SIGNAGE

- 1110.1 Signs. )

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

BC Chapter 11 —» ICC A117.1

Chapter 11 Accessibility - Section
BC 1101 General

1101.2 Design. Buildings and
facilities shall be designed and
constructed to be accessible in

accordance with this code and
ICC A117.1.

 BAPPECRIRIE ANR
AGGESSIBLE AND

USABLE BUILDINGS

Q. What year edition of the ICC
A117.1. is referenced in the
2014 NYC BC?

A: ICC A117.1. 2009 is referenced
in the 2014 NYC BC
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

ICC (ANSI) A117.1 (2009)

2. Scoping

3. Building Blocks
Floor Surfaces
Changes in Level
Turning Space
Clear Floor Space
Knee & Toe Clearance
Protruding Objects
Reach Ranges
Operable Parts

4. Accessible Routes

Parking Spaces
Stairways
Handrails
Windows

. Plumbing Elements & Facilities

Drinking Fountains

Toilet and Bathing Rooms

Water Closets & Toilet Compartments
Urinals

Lavatories & Sinks

Walking Surfaces Bathtubs

Doors & Doorways Shower Compartments

Ramps Grab Bars

Curb Ramps Seats

Elevators Washing Machines & Clothes Dryers
2020/DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 8
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9. General Site & Building Elements

7.

10.

1.

Communication Elements & Features
Alarms
Signs

Special Rooms and Spaces
Assembly Areas

Dressing, Fitting, & Locker Rooms
Kitchens & Kitchenettes

Built-in Furnishings & Equipment

Dwelling Units & Sleeping Units
Accessible Units

Type A Units

Type B Units

Recreational Facilities
Swimming Pools, Wading Pools, Hot

Tubs & Spas m

Buildings
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Building Blocks of Accessibility

A117.1 303.2 Vertical Changes in Level

1/, max

A117.1 303.3 Beveled Changes in Level

2 L s max. Va— 15
17 13 6_4-13\ 2
1V
K *\—‘
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Building Blocks of Accessibility o35
m [CC A117.1304.3 (a) Circular
Wheelchair Turning space /

— The space shall be permitted | |
to include knee/toe clearance
compliant with Section 306

— Doors can swing into turning J I
TCE CLEAHANf:'lE k

space

(9 HIGH MIN)
229

FIGURE C304.3.1(b)
CIRCULAR SPACE WITH OBSTRUCTIONS
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

Building Blocks of
Accessibility

A117.1 304.3 (b) T-shaped
Wheelchair Turning Space

NOTE: The 5 ft. turning diameter is
not the only option for providing a
wheelchair turning space. T-shaped
spaces are also permitted
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
Building Blocks of Accessibility

A117.1 305.3 Position of A117.1 305.7 Maneuvering
clear floor space clearance in alcove

A117.1 305.3 Size of
clear floor space

A

0ZZL
ujw g

30 min

Photo Source: ICC A117.1-2009 Standard

(b) Parallel Approach

(b) Parallel

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 13 Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
Building Blocks of Accessibility : ——

30 min
T&0

AT17.1 306.2 Toe Clearance V=== ;

150 (b)
Plan
(a)
Elevation

A117.1 306.3 Knee Clearance I LT
i T £

i 8

I R S

ZZZZZ ;
B35
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xz%lfuilding Blocks of Accessibility
\ A117.1 306.2 Toe clearance & A117.1 306.3 Knee clearance

Source: United States Access Board
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Building Blocks of Accessibility: ICC A117.1 304 Turning Space

Q1. Is turning space required in all rooms and spaces?

Al. No. Turning space is required in certain spaces, such as
toilet and bathing facilities, dressing and fitting rooms, and
transient lodging guest rooms. Unless addressed by a
specific requirement for turning space in the standards,
other spaces are not required to provide them, including
lobbies, offices, and meeting rooms.

Turning space can
overiap clear fioor
space at elements and
fctures and door
maneuvernng
clearances

Q2. Canclear floor/ground space or turning space overlap other
space requirements?

A2. Yes, clear floor or ground spaces and turning space can overlap
other required clearances, including other clear floor spaces,
door maneuvering clearances, and fixture clearances.

NOTE: ICC All7.1 603.2.2 Door Swing. Doors shall not swing into the clear floor space
or clearance for any fixture. - This applies to common use bathrooms

SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 16 m
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Building Blocks of Accessibility: A117.1 307 Protruding Objects

bottom edge of ‘
fountain outside
cane detectable
range

wing walls or other
detectable warning

gl v T ks barrier must not
e YR reduce accessible
y A 5
/ L
p/ %
e o

7
i)
"

(et
J |

route

¥

Hazardous
Protruding Objects FIGURE C307
EXAMPLES OF PROTRUDING DBJECTS

x =80
¥ = 2030
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A At
-
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]
=2
o
Source: ICC A117.1-2009 Standard :
- i
Wall-Mounted Objects Installed ™~ | ?cd'f“;‘)';e

Between Detectable Wing Walls
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Building Blocks of Accessibility: A117.1 308.3 Side Reach

user i 3 position

24 parallel to cabinet
I for a side reach wo
controd or outlet

. z
2 / \
7 / \
” ]
2 1 . + B
' ? * 7 gl 5o v
o 88 g3 EE
Q o = Y o~ ® 2
L o3 @ 0|~ s} ‘
@+ g8 «= = Elw %
|00 o 2%
Lar] o £

j cabinet with -"l Maximum Side Reach
no kresspice F Parallel h
1“2;";“ 10 max >10 - 24 ’ O
255 255 -610

(a) (b) Source: ICC A117.1-2009 Standard

FIG. 308.3.1
UMOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH
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Accessibility in Residential Buildings
ACCESSIBLE ROUTE
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~* ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

. Building-Blocks of Accessibility

_SECTION BC 1107 Group R Accessibility

/12014 NYC BC 1107 accessibility requirements applicable to buildings
" with dwelling/sleeping units:
> /m BC 1107.4 Accessible route.
/- m BC1107.3 Accessible/common spaces.
/<~ m BC 1107.6 DUs.

| 2020 DIGITALZSAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 21



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route

2014 NYC BC 1107 accessibility requirements applicable to buildings with dwelling/sleeping units:
BC 1107.4 Accessible Route.

At least one accessible route shall connect accessible building or facility entrances with the required
accessible entrance(s) of each Accessible unit, Type B+NYC unit, and Type B unit within the building or
facility and with those exterior and interior spaces and facilities that serve the units.

Source; ICC A117.1-2009 Standard and Commentar

1o iy
o =
"II.' R

(c) Ram‘ps | (d) Curb Ramps (e) Elevators () Platform Lifts

(a) Walks (b) Entrances
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: ICC A117.1 - 402.2 Components

COMPONENT ICC A117.1 | HIGHLIGHTS
SECTION

e overlap

WALKING 403 SLOPE NOT STEEPER THAN

SURFACES 1:20; MOSTLY 36" CLEAR
WIDTH REQD.

DOORS & 404 32" MINIMUM CLEAR

DOORWAYS OPENING

RAMPS 405 SLOPE GREATER THAN 1:20
AND NOT STEEPER THAN 1:12

ELEVATORS 407 CAR SIZES

PLATFORM 410 MOSTLY NOT PERMITTED

LIFTS
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\ v
\ " |
7 \\u |

-~ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

1;._;{\\Accessible Route: ICC A117.1
| m 403 Walking Surfaces
. ® 4035 Clear Width

15T FLOOR PLAN EXAMPLE
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: ICC A117.1 wmw o [
m 403 Walking Surfaces |

- I o paie ";-lJ.rf'Ik '-
m 403.5 Clear Width J_
o5 Sie ) THh—- Sl 2
5 i-j““ : b _ *_IIH,'_:U

FIGURE 403.5
CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBLE ROUTE

FIGURE C403.5

CLEAR WIDTH OF AN ACCESSIBELE ROUTE m
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: ICC A117.1

m 403.5.1 Clear Width at 180
Degree Turn

48 min
1220
60 min

1 42 min 42 min [
1065 1065 2
X <48

1220
(a) (b)
180 Degree Turn 180 Degree Turn
(Exception)

FIGURE 403.5.1
CLEAR WIDTH AT 180 DEGREE TURN
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: ICC A117.1 i
m 403.5.1 Clear Width at 180 o 36 N

916 mm
Degree Turn
éi

200 FEET (61 m) MAXIMUM SPACING
5 x 5 PASSING SPACE

FIGURE C403.5.2(b)
PASSING SPACE WIDTH—STRAIGHT ROUTE
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: ICC A117.1
m 403.5.2 Passing Space

60 MIN

ﬁ 916 mm

200 FEET (61 m) MAXIMUM SPACING
5 x 5 PASSING SPACE

FIGURE C403.5.2(b)
PASSING SPACE WIDTH—STRAIGHT ROUTE

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 29 m
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

36" MIN

Accessible Route: ICC A117.1 16 o
m 404 Doors and Doorways

All doors on
accessible routes

must comply with o
(CCANTI = 404 128 mm ] @

200’ (61m) MAXIMUM SPACING
1
INTERSECTION CORRIDORS MEETING 304

FIGURE C403.5.2(c)
PASSING SPACE WIDTH—WITH INTERSECTIONS
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: ICC A117.1 22min_ oy . 32min

B15 815

m  404.2.2 Clear Width of Doorways(a), w } l
(b) and (c) - Doorways shall have a - Lo i
clear opening width of 32 inches 96"; (c) Folding Door
minimum.
(a) - Clear opening width of
doorways with swinging doors 4 e
shall be measured between the (o Hied Do AR
face of door and stop, with the door .
open 90 degrees.  mee Jr 36 mi Jr
(d) - Openings more than 24 inches 1 o |
in depth at doors and doorways e gy () Poonvays without Doors
without doors shall provide a clear
opening width of 36 inches (&3 Slking: Door
minimum.
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~* ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

_ Accessible Route: TWO DOORS IN A SERIES

1ST FLOOR PLAN EXAMPLE
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! — h WEST || ® -
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| | =
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& —
RECYCLING 1 STAR B e
1 ROOM (B3 -
1| = ' v{:—n"'
— { = AT man.
s I STAIR A
by 1T d -
\ I LT | e——— —— pa— e L ful L[y DTG aadani l‘
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route

ICC A117.1 - 404.2.5 Two Doors in a series.
Distance between two hinged or pivoted doors
in series shall be 48 inches minimum plus the
width of any door swinging into the space. The
space between the doors shall provide a
turning space complying with Section 304.

Source: ICC A117.1-2009 Standard

(a)

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

34

BC 1008.1.8 Door arrangement.

Door arrangement. Space between two doors in a
series shall be 48 inches minimum plus the width
of a door swinging into the space. Doors in series
shall swing either in the same direction or away
from the space between the doors.

Exceptions apply...

(b)

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route
m  Change in Level - thresholds, change in floor elevations at doors

NYC BC 1008.1.7 Thresholds ICC A117.1 303 Changes in Level

%2 inches maximum AFF %2 inches maximum AFF

7 inch at sliding door in Dus

1/4 max

6.4 Sl N
P Yy max. ]

6.4

FIGURE 303.2
VERTICAL CHANGE IN LEVEL

FIGURE 303.3 - BEVELED CHANGES IN LEVEL
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route

ICC AT17.1 - 405 Ramps. Ramps that [
are part of an accessible route
should have a sloped walking
surface with a rise of more than 1
inch per 20 inches (1:20) of run is
considered a ramp

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 36
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~* ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

.+ Accessible Route
. ICC A117.1 - 405 Ramps. (slope greater than 1:20 and not steeper than 1:12).

\ o RALNG | E__:::ﬁ | BC NOTE: Handrails for ramps (w/rise > 6”) shall comply with
A J’:E::::J” Il BC Sections 1012.2 through 1012.8.
/ - we | |~ Height 34"-38"
S Y
0.0 MAK SNGLE RN -3 Handrail extensions 12" min. beyond the top and bottom of
" ! ramp runs
4048 RAILING ] ..
— N\ — BC NOTE: Guards shall be provided where rise is > 30"
“’TJ| oo T (comply with BC Sections 1013).
— A Height 42"
L s RAMP
LT Openings shall not allow passage of a sphere 4
MIMIMURM LANDING |r?CheS In
diameter
/‘é[’]z“[;]DIGIATAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 37 M



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route
m |CC Al117.1 Section 405.9 - Edge Protection Options

36 MIN
/ 915
12 MIN
o / 305
RAMP W/EXTENDED
PLATRORM _
~

- -".\. .r"--
.'--'-" m
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Accessibility in Residential Buildings

ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: ELEVATORS &
PLATFORM LIFTS
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route

Elevators.
BC1109 Other Features And Facilities

m BC 1109.6 Elevators. All passenger elevators on an accessible route shall be accessible and
comply with Section 3001.3.

m BC 3001.3 Accessibilitv. The following elevators and lifts shall conform with ICC A117.1
(Sections 407 Elevators, 408 Limited-use/Limited-application Elevators, 409 Private
Residence Elevators):

1. Passenger elevators, including destination-oriented elevators, required to be accessible
by Chapter 11;

2. Limited-Use/Limited-Application (LULA) elevators permitted to be installed on an
accessible route pursuant to Section 1109.6.1;

3. Platform lifts permitted to be installed on an accessible route pursuant to Section 1109.7;
and

4. Private residence elevators serving within an individual dwelling unit in Groups R-2 and
R-3 occupancies on an accessible route.

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 40 M



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: ELEVATORS

80 min . S 68 min i
2030 1725

42min___| ) 86min |
1065 915
(a) Centered Door Location (b) Side {Off-Centered Door) Location

ICC A 117.1 FIG. 407.4.1
Inside Dimensions of Elevator Cars

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 41
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{c) Any Door Location

16 feet? min

1.5 m2

}f 36 min |

818
{d) Any Door Location

(e) Existing Car Configurations

Buildings



~* ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

~ Accessible Route: ELEVATORS

*  REMINDER

/'my BC 3002.4.2 Elevator car to
\ accommodate ambulance
stretcher.

FIGURE 1 (a) and (b)

Image Source: BUILDINGS BULLETIN 2017-008
Technical; FIGURE 1 - Excerpt of FIGURES 3002.4(a)
and 3002.4(b) of 2009 IBC Commentary Stretcher-
sized elevator cars; FIGURE 2 - Symbol for
Emergency Medical Services (Star of Life)

/. 2020MIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE
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[37]

6-4
7
"‘.r}:) ™
BN
J [ - "'«. '3 S{;]i.' j
' . | "5‘" 'l

%
J

=
NEIl_3500f Possenger | (- -

42" Single Slide Door
5 rodius on stretcher [ 3-6 |

42

="
/-f%,

A S

NEIl 4000# Passenger
48" Center Opening Doors
& 5" radius on stretcher
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-~ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

. Accessible Route: ELEVATORS

I . - | . .
O =======1
. i n O |:| CE -
i ' GYM OFFICE D @ |: -
10 . ' { ® - | ] JUICE BAR |
| 5 o = .
. : I I
® I ) (-] : rd
| ; Cl — .
. - o i N Be
- » s oA T BUS RECEPTION
e y . - - - BATH QETEANEL = 13000
WEE;"“ TR 0r ss:181 BT SEPARATION = 190 3¢ > tjm P a4 B
JSE GROUP T v | I.-L
ACCESSORY TOR-2 E H : — |_|I- 1 ELEVE :LURE
T TOILE . — A
l D S — O — O — - —— — I
: STRETCHER ELEVATOR - PASSANGER ELEVATORS - N
| CONFIRM INSIDE DIMENSIONS OF | [CONFIRM INSIDE DIMENSIONS OF [
. ELEV. CAR ARE PER BC 3002.4.2. | |ELEV. CARS ARE PERICC A117.1 407.4.1.
| BOHIOFFICE| MEETING
- I © ®
] | = 8 O
| e e e I | S == — 3
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-~ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

. Accessible Route: ELEVATORS

I . - | . .
O =======1
. i n O |:| CE -
i ' GYM OFFICE D @ |: -
10 . ' { ® - | ] JUICE BAR |
| 5 o = .
. : I I
® I ) (-] : rd
| ; Cl — .
. - o i N Be
- » s oA T BUS RECEPTION
e y . - - - BATH QETEANEL = 13000
WEE;"“ TR 0r ss:181 BT SEPARATION = 190 3¢ > tjm P a4 B
JSE GROUP T v | I.-L
ACCESSORY TOR-2 E H : — |_|I- 1 ELEVE :LURE
T TOILE . — A
l D S — O — O — - —— — I
: STRETCHER ELEVATOR - PASSANGER ELEVATORS - N
| CONFIRM INSIDE DIMENSIONS OF | [CONFIRM INSIDE DIMENSIONS OF [
. ELEV. CAR ARE PER BC 3002.4.2. | |ELEV. CARS ARE PERICC A117.1 407.4.1.
| BOHIOFFICE| MEETING
- I © ®
] | = 8 O
| e e e I | S == — 3
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: ELEVATORS

ICC A117.1 407.2.2
ELEVATOR VISIBLE
SIGNALS

ICC A117.1 Sactions

407.2.1 Call Controls / 309.4
Operations;

308 Reach Ranges;

407.2.1.2 Size;

407.2.1.3 /305 Clear Floor Space;
407.2.1.4 Location;

407.2.1.5 Signals;

407.2.1.6 Keypads.
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72 min
1830

TCC A117.1 Sec
L1 140722 Hall Sig

(a) Height of Signals
f .é‘
s L — b
N3 A R 1 |
& . ] I VAN B -
~ | ‘ ) \\'/’ )
4+

(b) Size of Signals

|
2

15 —48"
380 —-1220

Section 308

7

* 54 max (1370) for existing

ICC A117.1 407.21
ELEVATOR CALL
BUTTONS

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
Accessible Route: PLATFORM LIFTS

BC 1109.7 Lifts.

Note: Platform (wheelchair) lifts are generally not permitted to be part of a required accessible
route in new construction except under certain specific circumstances. If platform lifts are
permitted they shall be installed in accordance with NYC BC Chapter 30, Section 410 (Platform
Lifts) of ICC A117.1 and ASME A 18.1.

e The allowable uses for lifts for accessibility are:
1. Performance area in Group A
Wheelchair spaces in assembly area
Spaces not open to the public with no more than 3 occupants
Within dwelling units
Courtroom uses (interior only)
Existing exterior sites with size constraints; refer to BB 2016-08
Amusement rides

Play structures or soft contained play structures.
Team or player seating areas serving areas of sport activity

V0N OIRWN
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- ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Acce55|ble route: PLATFORM LIFTS
BC 1109.7 Platform Lifts.

m PLATFORM (WHEELCHAIR) LIFTs are permitted in m CHAIRLIFT can not serve as part of a
‘ certain circumstances required accessible route.
/. m - Travels along a stairway where penetration of a
floor is not desirable
m Must not reduce min. egress width along path of
/\: / travelin fold-down position
m Vertical travel distance of 168” max. (limited by

ASME A18.1-2005). NVC

2020 DIGITALZSAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 47 Buildings

m It can be installed in addition to other
accessible means of access.

Image Source: 2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE® COMMENTARY



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Route: PLATFORM LIFTS |
1109.7 Lifts. wmc

Refer to BUILDINGS BULLETIN 2016-008 B“ﬂ'ﬂ;w’"mo:
(clarification of code for prior code buildings):

BUILDINGS ?.l:pl.:\lisrm 2016-008
. WHERE THE USE OF WHEELCHAIR ——
PLATFORM LIFTS IS NOT PERMITTED o, Tmres |,
Il. WHERE THE USE OF WHEELCHAIR e e o o o
PLATFORM LIFTS IS PERMITTED aisemme, @ MEe
IIl. MOPD WAIVER RECOMMENDATION , BUT DOB won oot s s st s e

decides...
V. ONE- AND TWO-FAMILY BUILDINGS

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 48 M



Accessibility in Residential Buildings
ACCESSIBLE COMMON SPACES
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces

SECTION BC 1107
Dwelling Units and Sleeping Units

2014 NYC BC 1107 accessibility requirements
applicable to buildings with dwelling/sleeping units:

m BC 1107.4 Accessible route.
m BC 1107.3 Accessible/common spaces.
m BC 1107.6 DUs.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces

2014 NYC BC 1107 accessibility requirements applicable to buildings with
dwelling/sleeping units:

m 1107.3 Accessible spaces. Rooms and spaces available to the general public or available
for common use by residents of Accessible units, Type B+NYC units, or Type B units shall
be accessible. Accessible spaces shall include, but not be limited to, spaces for
residents’ use, such as laundry rooms, refuse disposal and storage locations, mailbox
areas, recreational facilities, assembly and tenants’ meeting rooms, storage rooms,
parking areas, toilet and bathing rooms, kitchen, living and dining areas, any exterior
spaces, including patios, terraces and balconies, management offices, and stores.

EXCEPTION: In Group |-2 facilities, doors to sleeping units shall be exempted from the
requirements for maneuvering clearance at the room side provided the door is a
minimum of 44 inches in width.

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE o1 M



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces

2014 NYC BC 1107 accessibility requirements applicable to buildings with
dwelling/sleeping units.

Examples of common use areas include:

m Mailboxes m Bathrooms
m Refuse rooms/recyclable storage ® Parking
rooms m Bicycle storage
m Laundry rooms m Fithess rooms
m Terraces/rooftops B Swimming pools
|

m Community rooms Other common use spaces

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 92 m

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Acce55|ble Common Spaces: MAILBOXES

=y MAILBOXES
L. _I - - e

u

-l-l

i

!

|

|

4 11 .
At 1ST FLOOR PLAN EXAMPLE

- BC 1107.3.1 Mailboxes.

()|

¥
i R ' - — - .
n | 38 | L J
H & | s 3 H
! i | N
| 5 - 1 | :
BLESS FE T L M A A 3 1 s iy
2 ¥ ! i : :
L] . £ "TE ) =
| L o B ; i
B | . s X
. ' ' o NG 7 1O - =
. 3 i — t -
1 '. . { JL- : \ v o % AOWE
: | rgva S-S0l SN S 1 rvmer———— | 1
i ' : i - = ' |
"\
5 ¥r
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces: MAILBOXES .

BC 1107.3.1 Mailboxes.

Except as otherwise provided by rules of the Department
for the purposes of complying with rules and regulations
established by the United States Postal Service and/or the
United States Department of Housing and Urban Development, where mailboxes are
provided for each dwelling unit or sleeping unit in an interior location, 100 percent of such
mailboxes shall comply with ICC A117.1, and the operable parts of such mailboxes shall be no
higher than 48 inches above the finished floor.

USPS STD-4C - U.S. POSTAL SERVICE STANDARD WALL-MOUNTED CENTRALIZED MAIL

RECEPTACLES

Scope - This standard covers the design, testing, and acceptance of wall-mounted,
centralized mail receptacles. The use of this standard is mandatory and the receptacles
shall conform to this standard in order to be approved by the Postal Service ™.
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Y15 min
380

7

48 max
1220

FIG. 308.2.1
UNOBSTRUCTED FORWARD REACH

380

R

48 max
1220

FIG. 308.3.1
UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH

narany \
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15" MIN

- ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

48" MAX




ACCESSIBILITY IN

RESIDENTIAL T e QP74
BUILDINGS N LR
Accessible Common Spaces 2" -
Refuse Rooms/Recyclable
Storage il
BUILDINGS BULLETIN 2019-001 70"
A. Standard design.

- .Cl.l:ia‘-.FE‘_F ._,51:?_’55 :JF’r-CL

CLEAR * VARIABLE DIMENSION, MUST PE OF

CFENIMNG AFFICENT SIZE 10 ACCOMMOTATE 2
FIFFEEEMT FECYCL MG BiNGS AMEP PE
WITHIN THE FORWARE BEACH BANGE
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces

Refuse Rooms/Recyclable
Storage

BUILDINGS BULLETIN 2019-001
B. Alternative Design.

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

_....,_-:__':‘l "G“"""’"f

]

Z'-6" MIN,

./

FIEE-EATEL S8' DOOR
WATH AUTCIMATC BO0R
CFEMER AND OCCLPANCY
SENSCR™ = TO MARTAIM
FOCE W CFEN FOSTION
WHLE THE ROGM 15
OCOPEDR, POCR MUST
FETUEN 10 CLO=ER
FPOATICN IF THE ROGM |5
NOT OCCLPIED OF IM CASE
CF FOWEE FALLIEE

.~

|~ FEFLSE CHUTE

FECYCLIMG BINS SHALL BE PLACED IN AM
AREA WITHR] THE SDE REACH RANGE
AS PEE SECTION 2082 OF ICC MI71

POOE OFEMNER
) PLISH PLATE WiTH
L MTERRATHONAL
=l L. TTL— SYMBAL OF
MIN, CLEAR ’ ACCESSELITY
EPENING
.j,l Fa?l-a.

wE JHE SLCUPANCY SENSOR MAY BE
| WERHT-SENSINVE FLOOIRE MAT

2, INFENED SENSOR

=, QTHEE EQUIVALENT TECHMOL CGY

57

= VARSELE PINEMSION, MUST B2 OF
SUFFICIENT SIZE 10 ACCOMMOTIATE 2
PIFFEEEMT FECYCLING BING AND BE
WITHI THE SEE FEACH EANGE

Buildings
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*\ACCESSIBILITY IN

\\

-y \

//

- RESIDENTIAL
&‘“’BUILDINGS

Acce55|ble Common Spaces
Refuse Rooms/Recyclable

Storage

\

\ BUILDINGS BULLETIN 2019-001

B Alternative Design.

\/ \\ /4

\ /ﬂ What is wrong with the

\
A TA
/ -

N \\;/_\’ i dallol :)
\ /.

proposed floor plan?

NYC BC 1213.3 -

A minimum of 5 SF of floor
area within each refuse
chute access room shall be

provided for the temporary

holding of recyclables?

O

127 CROPPED SOFFNl ---/

. L~
r/ ey
; Refuse £ !

disposal } !

Refuse hatch
complies with

—reach ranges

{ room g

Turning Radius is provided
outside

Automatic door opener, with
occupant sensor to maintain
the door open while in use
(Door maneuvering

clearances are not required).

58

T F
32" minimum !
, ~s, !

\, Clear door

Not a habitable

- room, should be

reviewed similar

, to closet/storage
room.

48" X 30" Clear

floor space is
. provided within

[~ the room.

Door
maneuvering
clearance is

provided.

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Acce55|ble Common Spaces: ICC A117.1 611
Washlng Machines & Clothes Dryers

d ol LRI LIL

COMMUNITY | » /

( —— el ; : !__P mTCIﬂNE'nEI ot
I _" F; .\é- :>—- - P : Hg —_Ir.m

L]

|

L]

\‘\1(:/ % \\\\\/ \\7: . .
Neain L057n. CE l ~ |LAUNDRY | |5

'<",'/' - % b 1 I

I

;

|

/a
R
|
1
|
m
'
!
I
]
|
|
I
:
L‘

-+

o — i — o — . — i — i S o s i

15T FLOOR PLAN EXAMPLE
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ACCESSI BILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

- Accessible Common Spaces: ICC AN17.1 611 [———— —| — (¢

——d :

Washlng Machines & Clothes Dryers |

1; f;ff‘ Q: How many washers and dryers are 28) ¥
vl required to be accessible? i
= l "/ f
| 111387 |

- — - -
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces: ICC A117.1 611 D elmg=] ﬂ

- 1t_vC _!_ A |
H LI
H

i (238) b

Washing Machines & Clothes Dryers | owon| L L3

-

A: NYC BC 1107.2.8 - Laundry equipment in accessible common-use
areas as required in Section 1107.3 shall comply with Section E105.27?

E105.2.1 Washing machines:
<3 = at least 1 comply with ICC A117.1, including Section 611 (Washing Machines and
Clothes Dryers), and shall be front loading.

>3 = at least 2 comply with ICC A117.1, including Section 611 and shall be front loading.

E105.2.2 Clothes dryers:

<3 = at least 1 comply with ICC AT117.1, including Section 611 (Washing Machines and
Clothes Dryers), and shall be front loading.

>3 = at least 2 comply with ICC A117.1, including Section 611 and shall be front loading.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces: ICC A117.1 611
Washing Machines & Clothes Dryers

FIGURE C1002.10(a) LAUNDRY ROOM

———————— ”t““" (b) Front Loading

Offset 24 inches maximum
from center of door opening

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

(a) Top Loading

Not permitted
for accessibility
purposes

(see E105.2.1
and E105.2.2)

62

DOOR-

MANEUVERING ~ retam e B

CLEARANCE
PER SECTION
1002.5

30" x 48" CLEAR FLOOR SPACE
¢ FOR PARALLEL APPROACH TO
EACH APPLIANCE PER SECTION
1002.10 (SEE 611.2 FOR DETAILS

ON LOCATION)
7
A

\\\

\
VR
—
\

_J;

-
Ve o

TURNING SPACE
PER SECTION 1002.3.2

Buildings
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CCESSIBILITY IN
ESIDENTIAL

ccessible Common Spaces
Terraces/Rooftops
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

Accessible Common
Spaces

m Terraces/Rooftops

CHANGES IN LEVEL
EXCEEDING 1/2 INCH MUST
COMPLY WITH

" |RAMPS (ICC A117.1 405), OR
CURB RAMPS (ICC A117.1 406).

a e T

% e o
Ly

T :;g‘ A'r".:
ey e

reil
"oy #ww ;

1
[
- {
L
L
i

HH

15T FLOOR PLAN EXAMPLE LEVEL CHANGE PLAN DETAIL
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Acce55|ble Common Spaces:
TERRACES/ROOFTOPS

fthereis NO FE A
change in level EESESEE=

/4~ Provide a compliant
IS threshold (see Building
Blocks ICC A 117.1 303.2

or 303.3)

TERRACE
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

g l\\
\ \
ot Accessnble Common Spaces: COMMUNITY ROOM/KITCHENETTE/WET BARS
\\\ // /\ \
/‘(»‘\‘ \ \ o ___.&
DR X
) \\// \ [\ |
\/ - /\(\'\\ - nan
\ / \ ¥
N = N i e -
/\//I‘ 0 i -
/« L/ COMMUNITY L
> N\ o ROOM/ ]
\ O/‘/ KITCHENNETTE e 2 ;
\/7// 7 el i E
K. 19° -0 7/8" & _I_D i)
.\}\ / /;4// »\\ '“:_‘ | . :—1 ,‘ n
P raass s — 1]
/,/'/ / 0 I \_'I—
// //I 2 //;- I-a__‘ |~
[ TN ol i
/e 7 / : i
Ny } o]
{anpduing H EH
/i /I o~ I I
\/ ,// //\( T ‘I - (k=1
el el e EEHl e
/s [\ P A Lt
Wiciiihd = &
4N\ II /\\\ 1R|";'"| —— J @ [3
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~~  ACCESSIBILITY IN
I%I\EJSIDENTIAL
. BUILDINGS

%\ '\ ,gccessible Common Spaces
/ |

=7 \ C A 117.1 804 Kitchens and Kitchenettes

0 Sflnk Clear Floor Space:

\ ICC A117.1 606.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear
Vfloor space complying with Section 305.3,
positioned for forward approach, shall be
//prowded Knee and toe clearance complying
W|th Section 306 shall be provided. The dip of
“ the overflow shall not be considered in
/\%etermmmg knee and toe clearances.

CEPTION: 1. A parallel approach complying with
ectlon 305 and centered on the sink, shall be

67

30 MIN® The sink shall comply with
760 Section 606.
mia_| | PERSECTION 606.2

EXCEPTION 5 KNEE

BOWL SINK

AND TOE CLEARANCE
1 1S ONLY REQUIRED UNDER
ONE BOWL OF ADOUBLE

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces

ICC A 117.1 804 Kitchens and Kitchenettes

Sink Clear Floor Space:

Sink Clear Floor Space

ICC A117.1 606.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor
space complying with Section 305.3, positioned for
forward approach, shall be provided. Knee and toe
clearance complying with Section 306 shall be
provided. The dip of the overflow shall not be
considered in determining knee and toe clearances.

oo
#71 CLEAR FLOOR SPACE

! FOR PARALLEL APPROACH
& ] CENTERED ON SINK

EXCEPTION: 1. A parallel approach complying with
Section 305 and centered on the sink, shall be permitted
to a kitchen sink in a space where a cook top or

conventional range is not provided. FIGURE C606.2(c)
SIDE APPROACH SINKS-EXCEPTIONS 1
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces

ICC A 117.1 804 Kitchens and
Kitchenettes

Sink Clear Floor Space:

804.3 Work Surface. At least one
work surface shall be provided in
accordance with Section 902.
EXCEPTION: Spaces that do not
provide a cooktop or conventional
range shall not be required to
provide an accessible work
surface.

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE
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* 36 min (915 mm) if part of T-shaped turning
space per Section 304.3.2.
FIGURE C804.3
ACCESSIBLE WORK SURFACE CLEARNACE
69
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Acce55|ble Common Spaces: TOILET ROOMS
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
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F=1  mm witn U wide Lav

‘ ACCESS I B I LITY I N - ':'”"""d ED;;Frii:f e - HPD Design

D RE SIDENTIAL o e :'mn C e [y & m
~ BUILDINGS

. Accessible Common
. Spaces: TOILET ROOMS | L fE 3 B g
! 2| 2lg 1“%;—‘%?‘5“_“”‘
ICC A 117.1 603 Toilet and Bathing L 17E <E 22 | .
SN ROOMS. 2[5 [ e o
-/ 603.2.1 Turning Space. s 3& R g 3
~.2/~~A 60-inch turning circle or a g 1
60-inch T-turn space is required k J deo
within the bathing room or toilet -
./ room. TR

clear openming width

3" min 36" wide door [/ L
i

» /. 2020MIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE n m
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

Accessible Common
Spaces: TOILET ROOMS

ICC A 117.1 603 Toilet and Bathing
Rooms.

603.2.2 Door Swing.

Doors shall not swing into the clear
floor space or clearance for any
fixture.

EXCEPTION 2:

Where the room is for individual use
and a clear floor space complying
with Section 305.3 is provided within
the room beyond the arc of the door
wing, the door shall not be required
to comply with Section 603.2.2.

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

F=1 mm winn 20 wide Lay

beyond 607 CFS of WC

10" | 42" min 18" gzi[:l::r:;gn
15" min [,15” min & 24"min 12" min — —
G G
| ]
o . [ — — — —y oJ
- e T =F ] ~
o Wl B — gl B &
= wlal | [ - T}IT T L e——— = [
gl |3 41N i iz
HE el \ |75 € 2
o J L4 I e Ble o £
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f% | L*&ﬂ"l:FS[arhE | |= BB @ =
k¥ | Noglaee] ] N 7 165
Els ‘l\';‘ % 4
'T I L] |_ AI A me_j I
4 AN
M‘H N ,_p—""-‘
|
327 min
clear opening width
3" min| || 36" wide door Common Space Toilet Room

1
I
1

a0

12

door maneuvering clearance
is required both inside &
outside of the bathroom.
Comply with ICC A 117.1
404.2.3 Maneuvering

Clearances.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces: TOILET ROOMS e ——————

ICC A 117.1 604 Water Closets and Toilet S T o
Compartments ——

|
604.3.1 Clearance width. 60 inches minimum in width, e U
|
|
|
|
|
|

measured perpendicular from the sidewall.

56 min
1420

-
e, S — — — —

604.3.2 Clearance Depth. 56 inches minimum in depth,
measured perpendicular from the rear wall.

—

=
e

604.3.3 Clearance Overlap. Items that can overlap the
clear floor space of the water closet without blocking
access to the water closet include grab bars and the FIGURE 604.3

tissue dispenser. ltems that cannot overlap the clear HER T RLEARMIEC RN RRIRRRLESE
floor space for the water closet include counters or

the accessible lavatory.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN

RESIDENTIAL ooy G
BUILDINGS e
Accessible Common EN f
Spaces: TOILET ROOMS [

ICC A 117.1 604.5 Grab Bars. C Selonond

Grab Bars shall comply with
Section 604.5 (location,
dimensions) and 609 (grab
bar shape, size, clearance,
height and installation.).

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

18 min
455

T

B840 — 915

389 — 41
990 — 1040

o

Note: For children's dimensions see Fig. 609.4.2

FIGURE 604.5.1

14

SIDE WALL GRAB BAR FOR WATER CLOSET

36 min
d 915 12 min
L 2mn |, /] O
T 610 7 !

33— 36

840 - 915
Section 609.4

)
K

Note: For children's dimensions see Fig. 609.4.2

FIGURE 604.5.2
REAR WALL GRAB BAR FOR WATER CLOSET

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL

B U | L D | N G S 606.3 Height - 34-inch maximum
height of lavatories.

Accessible Common
Spaces: TOILET ROOMS

The lavatory shall comply
with ICC A 117.1 Section 606.

606.2 The 30-inch by 48-inch
dimensions in Section 305.3

SECTION
r 606.3

34 MAX
BBS
40 MAX

4 SECTION

603.3

1015

are required in front of a
lavatory.

: | 61'-;31 TOE CLEARANCE

17 MIN
430 DEFTH

NOTE: equipment permitted in shaded area

FIGURE C606.2(a)
LAVATORIES AND S5INKS
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces: PARKING

m Scope for R-2 and R-3 see BC 1106 for the number of accessible
parking stalls and van spaces.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces: PARKING
m Design - ICC A117.1 502.

- 502.2 Vehicle Space Size. Car parking spaces shall be 96 inches
minimum in width. Van parking spaces shall be 132 inches minimum in

width.
S S - s £ Scioms shoos iy
— i} u ii u
IR\ T e I
[——aA g 2t ) ] areato ﬂ ﬂ
it =) 8 ) D 25 n
ie__gl <] 3| ] a] ] n
—1 | T I ] u
ﬂu i i = [ IRIRIRIN . | [
96 min omin | 132 min 60 min l_
1 1525 “1 1525
PARKING SPACE AC(-;ESS AISLE .
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ACCESSIBILITY IN

RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS - f:

| U WA — I
Accessible Common | &= / \ UZH L) H]i:;l{[ H//H
Spaces: PARKING H H]CD[BZH | u/ﬂ

[ [

ICC A117.1502.2 Vehicle U lg__d u/u ) u / n
Space Size. ” ”\ /“@ LI L7
EXCEPTIONvan parking 96 min |Omll 96 min 96 min | 96 min l
spaces shall be permitted to T 2400 ﬂszs 2440 | 2440 1 2440 T
be 96 inches minimum in =
width where the adjacent ! 6400 |
access aisle is 96 inches
minimum in width. ACCESS AISLE CONNECTED 10 AN AGCESSIBLE ROUTE
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RESIDENTIAL o s g
BUILDINGS {]} \: I[i : / g %
Accessible Common | 7 i Z || ]' M '[ e |
Spaces: PARKING i) g E}‘mmll [
ICC A117.1502.2 Vehicle et oy | nared ﬂ
Space Size. I% E % :
EXCEPTION: Van parking ﬂ [| - |] l]
spaces shall be permitted to o === i]
be 96 inches minimum in J/ o6mn Lsomn | J, 132 min j,samm |
width where the adjacent 1625 1525

access aisle is 96 inches
FIGURE 502.4

902.2 Vehicle Space Size.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces:
PARKING

Q1. If only one space is
required, must a van space
be provided?

Al. Yes. Refer to BC 1106.5, which
states: “For every six or
fraction of six accessible
parking spaces, at least one
space shall be a van- FIGURE C502.4.2

ACCESSIBLE VAN

accessible parking space.” fovsng oty of 115, Arese Boern)
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS

Accessible Common Spaces:
PARKING

Q2. Can two parking spaces
share a common access
aisle?

A2. Two parking spaces shall be
permitted to share a common
access aisle. 502.4.2 Width.
Access aisles serving car and
van parking spaces shall be 60 FIGURE C502.4.2

ACCESSIBLE VAN

inches minimum in width. (Braving counesy sfUS, Agess Board)
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% ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
\ . Accessible Common Spaces . v -

lvp\</DRecreat|onal Facilities
W

vy '“
/> EXAMPLES: Fitness Rooms, Swimming Pools, Bicycle SRR/ ) e \
ﬂ/ \| Storage | HERS /Ill 1A\ m Y |
S m At least one of each type of recreational facility must
% be connected by an accessible route.

New York City 2014 NYC Building Code - ICC A117.1
1109.1.1 Swimming pools.

//At least two accessible means of entry shall be provided & =&
\//\ for swimming pools. Accessible means of entry shall be oy
’ . swimming pool lifts complying with Section 11 09.2; sloped
// entries complying with Section 11 09.3; transfer walls

/ gomplylng with Section 1109.4, transfer systems complying
/\\/ with Section 1109.5; and pool stairs complying with Section

> 9.6. (At least one accessible means of entry provided
hall comply with Section 1109.2 be swimming pool lifts or

\11090.3 sloped entries).

i NYG
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Dwelling Units

m Scoping
— Requirement Applicability
— Types of Accessible Units
— R-1
— R-2
— R-3

m Technical Requirements
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Dwelling Units (continued)

m Resources & References - Standards, Overlaps, & HPD
Guidelines

m Example Drawings
— Kitchen
— Bathing & Toilet Rooms
— In-unit Laundry
— Balconies

m (Questions
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Alterations and Accessibility

» §28-101.4.3 Optional use of the 1968 building code for work on prior code buildings. At the option of the owner, and subject to applicable prowsmns of this code, work on prior code buildings may be performed in accordance with
Ehe re?ulrements and standards set forth in the 1968 building code, or where the 1968 code so authorizes, the code in effect prior to December 6, 1968.
xce
5. Acgessmlllty Alterations, including minor alterations, of buildings and changes of use or occupancy, shall be governed by chapter 11 of the New York city building code, subject to special provisions for prior code buildings as

set forth therein.
m . 828-105.4.2.1 Definitions.

= MINOR ALTERATIONS: Minor changes or maodifications in a building or any part thereof, excluding additions thereto, that do not in any way affect health or the fire or structural safety of the building or the safe use and operation of
the service equipment therein. Minor alterations shall not include any of the work described as “work not constituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

m ' ORDINARY REPAIRS. Replacements or renewals of existing work in a building, or of parts of the service equipment therein, with the same or equivalent materials or equipment parts, that are made in the ordinary course of
maintenance and that do not in any way affect health or the fire or structural safety of the building or the safe use and operation of the service equipment therein. Ordinary repairs shall include the repair or replacement of any
plumbing fixture, piping or faucets from any exposed stop valve to the inlet side of a trap. Ordinary repairs shall not include any of the work described as “work not constituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

- WORK NOT CONSTITUTING MINOR ALTERATIONS OR ORDINARY REPAIRS. Minor alterations or ordinary repairs shall not include:

m  4.The addition, rearrangement, relocation, removal or replacement of any parts of the building affecting loading or exit requirements, or light, heat, ventilation, or elevator requirements or accessibility requirements, or any fire
suppression ...

m_ 828-105.4.2.1 Definitions.

#  MINOR ALTERATIONS. Minor changes or modifications in a building or any part thereof, excluding additions thereto, that do not in any way affect health or the fire or structural safety of the building or the safe use and operation of
the service equipment therein. Minor alterations shall not include any of the work described as “work not constituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

m_ ORDINARY REPAIRS. Replacements or renewals of existing work in a building, or of parts of the service equipment therein, with the same or equivalent materials or equipment parts, that are made in the ordinary course of
maintenance and that do not in any way affect health or the fire or structural safety of the building or the safe use and operation of the service equipment therein. Ordinary repairs shall include the repair or replacement of any
plumbing fixture, piping or faucets from any exposed stop valve to the inlet side of a trap. Ordinary repairs shall not include any of the work described as “work not constituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

= WORK NOT CONSTITUTING MINOR ALTERATIONS OR ORDINARY REPAIRS. Minor alterations or ordinary repairs shall not include:

® 4. The addition, rearrangement, relocation, removal or replacement of any parts of the building affecting loading or exit requirements, or light, heat, ventilation, or elevator requirements or accessibility requirements, or any fire
suppression ...

m . §28-105.4.2.1 Definitions.

= MINOR ALTERATIONS. Minor changes or madifications in a building or any part thereof, excluding additions thereto, that do not in any way affect health or the fire or structural safety of the building or the safe use and operation of
the service equipment therein. Minor alterations shall not include any of the work described as “work not constituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

= ~ORDINARY REPAIRS. Replacements or renewals of existing work in a building, or of parts of the service equipment therein, with the same or equivalent materials or equipment parts, that are made in the ordinary course of
maintenance and that'do not in any way affect health or the fire or structural safety of the building or the safe use and operation of the service equipment therein. Ordinary repairs shall include the repair or replacement of any
plumbing fixture, piping or faucets from any exposed stop valve to the inlet side of a trap. Ordinary repairs shall not include any of the work described as “work not constituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

wm WORK NOT CONSTITUTING MINOR ALTERATIONS OR ORDINARY REPAIRS. Minor alterations or ordinary repairs shall not include: 4. The addition, rearrangement, relocation, removal or replacement of any parts of the building
affecting loading or exit requirements, or light, heat, ventilation, or elevator requirements or accessibility requirements, or any fire suppression ...
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

Alter,

and Accessibility

48 building code for work on prior code buildings. At the option of the owner, and subject to applicable prowsmns of this code, work on prior code buildings may be 2
- S orth in the 1968 building code, or where the 1968 code so authorizes, the code in effect prior to December 6, 1968.

Xceptio
5. Acgessibl glterations, of buildings and changes of use or occupancy, shall be governed by chapter 11 of the New York city building code, subject to spegg

dings as
set forth therein.
m . 828-105.4.2.1 Definitions.

m. MINOR ALTERATIONS: Minor change
the service equipment therein. Minor alterd

= ORDINARY REPAIRS. Replacements or renewals of €
maintenance and that do not in any way affect health or
plumbing fixture, piping or faucets from any exposed stop valV

= 'WORK NOT CONSTITUTING MINOR ALTERATIONS OR ORDINARY REPA

m  4.The addition, rearrangement, relocation, removal or replacement of any par
suppression ..

m_ 828-105.4.2.1 Definitions.

#  MINOR ALTERATIONS. Minor changes or modifications in a building or any part thereof, excludi
the service equipment therein. Minor alterations shall not include any of the work descrjb

any part thereof, excluding additions thereto, that do not in any way affect health or the & ding or the safe use and operation of

e work described as “work not constltutmg minor alterations or ordinary repaj

parts, that are made in the ordinary course of
epairs shall include the repair or replacement of any
Ituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

parts of the service equipment therein, with the same or equj
gbuilding or the safe use and operatlon of the seryig
pary repairs shall not include any of the

epairs shall not inclyd

Entilation, or elevator requirements or accessibility requirements, or any fire

affect health or the fire or structural safety of the building or the safe use and operation of
grdinary repairs.”

= ORDINARY REPAIRS. Replacements or renewals of existing work in a building, g
maintenance and that do not in any way affect health or the fire or structu
plumbing fixture, piping or faucets from any exposed stop valve to thed

= WORK NOT CONSTITUTING MINOR ALTERATIONS OR ORDINAR

gnt materials or equipment parts, that are made in the ordinary course of
herein. Ordinary repairs shall include the repair or replacement of any
not constituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

#e use and op
pairs shall not include a

ordinary repairs shall not include:

m 4. The addition, rearrangement, relocatio
suppression ...

m . §28-105.4.2.1 Definitions.

= MINOR ALTERATION
the service eg

Parts of the building affecting loading or exit requirements, or light, heat, ven or accessibility requirements, or any fire

in a building or any part thereof, excluding additions thereto, that do not in any way affect health or the fire or structura

se and operation of
shall not include any of the work described as “work not constituting minor alterations or ordinary repairs.”

= ~ORDIN enewals of existing work in a building, or of parts of the service equipment therein, with the same or equivalent materials or equipment parts, that a
mai y way affect health or the fire or structural safety of the building or the safe use and operation of the service equipment therein. Ordinary repairs shall include
plum Blcets from any exposed stop valve to the inlet side of a trap. Ordinary repairs shall not include any of the work described as “work not constituting minor alterations or ort

m  WORK OTING MINOR ALTERATIONS OR ORDINARY REPAIRS. Minor alterations or ordinary repairs shall not include: 4. The addition, rearrangement, relocation, removal or replacement of any par
affectin g or exit requirements, or light, heat, ventilation, or elevator requirements or accessibility requirements, or any fire suppression ...
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

What needs to be accessible and where?

m  1107.1 General. In addition to the other requirements of this chapter,
occupancies having dwelling units or sleeping units shall be provided with
accessible features in accordance with this section.

— INTENDED TO BE OCCUPIED AS A RESIDENCE. This refers to a
dwelling unit or sleeping unit that can or will be used all or part of the
time as the occupant's place of abode.

— Multiple Dwelling Law: Class A; Class B

— . BC Chapter 11: Accessible; Type B+NYC; Type B
— (NYC Interpretation of “Residence” differs from that contained in the
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~ ACCESSIBILITY IN
" RESIDENTIAL
- BUILDINGS: Scoping

*» Dwelling Unit (Accessibility)

7 For the purposes of Chapter
11 and applicable

. appendices: A single unit
~/providing complete,

..~ independent living facilities
%~ for one or more persons,
—_Including permanent

. provisions for living,
~sleeping, eating, cooking

and sanitation.

'example: garage conversion" by citymaus is licensed under CC PDM 1.0
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Sleeping Unit (Accessibility)

For the purposes of Chapter
11 and applicable
appendices: A room or
space in which people sleep,
which can also include
permanent provisions for
living, eating, and either
sanitation or kitchen
facilities but not both. Such
rooms and spaces that are
also part of a dwelling unit

are n ot S lee p | N g un |ts "HOTEL ROOM" by binar studio, Anna Holotsvan, Sergey Baierzdorf is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND 4.0
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Three Levels of Accessible Units

m Accessible Units: A dwelling unit or sleeping unit
that complies with this Code and the provisions for
Accessible units in ICC A117.1.

m Type B+NYC Units: A dwelling unit or sleeping unit
designed and constructed for accessibility in
accordance with this Code, Section 1004 (Type B
Units) of ICC A117.1 as modified by Sections 1107.2.1
through 1107.2.8, and Appendix P of this Code.

m Type B Units: A dwelling unit or sleeping unit
designed and constructed for accessibility in
accordance with this Code and the provisions for

Type B units in ICC A117.1, consistent with the include Small Size(L58 Inch). o Size(L97 InchLarge Size(2.48 Inchy" by theashadgnp 1o
design and construction requirements of the licensed under CCO1.0-

federal Fair Housing Act.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Predominant Unit Types by

g | Accessible |B+NYC| B __

*, R-1 occupancies may trigger
additional requirements based on R-1* X \
occupancies in excess of one month.

R-2 X

** R-3 occupancies only trigger
accessibility requirements when R-3** X
constructing 4 or more units.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible
Dwelling & Sleeping Units

1107.6.1 Group R-1. Accessible units,
Type B+NYC units, and Type B units
shall be provided in Group R-1
occupancies in accordance with
Sections 1107.6.1.1 through 1107.6.1.3.

EXCEPTION: Boarding houses,
dormitories, fraternity houses
and sorority houses in Group R-1

occupancies shall comply with
Section 1107.6.1.4.

SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

TABLE 1107.6.1.1
ACCESSIBLE DWELLING AND SLEEPING UNITS

MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF

MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF

TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE UNITS WITHOUT ACCESSIBLE UNITS WITH TOTAL NUMBER OF
UNITS PROVIDED ROLL-IN SHOWERS ROLL-IN SHOWERS REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE UNITS
I't025 ] 0 l
26t0 30 2 0 2
A RONA ] | 4
Toto 100 4 I 5
10110150 5 2 1
151 to 200 b 2 §
201 to 300 1 3 10
301 to 400 § 4 12
401 to 500 9 4 13
500 to 1,000 2% of total 1% of total 3% of total
Over 1000 20, Plus [ for each 100, or \10 plus | for eﬁch 100, or \3{1 pllus 2 for e\ach 100, or
B fraction thereof, over 1,000 fraction thereof, aver 1,000 fraction thereof, over 1,000
y NYGC
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible
Dwelling & Sleeping Units

1107.6.1 Group R-1. Accessible units,
Type B+NYC units, and Type B units
shall be provided in Group R-1

occupancies in accordance with
Sections 1107.6.1.1 through 1107.6.1.3.

EXCEPTION: Boarding houses,
dormitories, fraternity houses

and sorority houses in Group R-1

occupancies shall comply with
Section 1107.6.1.4.

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

TABLE 1107.6.1.1
ACCESSIBLE DWELLING AND SLEEPING UNITS

MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF

MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF

TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE UNITS WITHOUT ACCESSIBLE UNITS WITH TOTAL NUMBER OF
UNITS PROVIDED ROLL-IN SHOWERS ROLL-IN SHOWERS REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE UNITS
501 to 1,000 2% of total 1% of total 3% of total

Over 1,000

20, plus 1 for each 100, or

fraction thereof, over 1,000

10 plus 1 for each 100, or
fraction thereof, over 1,000

30 plus 2 for each 100, or
fraction thereof, over 1,000

NOTE: Percentages are minimums.

501 Total Units x 3% =16 Accessible Units
6 Units With Roll-in Showers
10 Units Without Roll-in Showers

95

NOT 6 +11 =17
TYPE:
Accessible

Buildings
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| AC CESSIBILITY IN
~ RESIDENTIAL \ (i — ==
BUILDINGS Scoping o IS e
Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling & | \ 3
Sleeplng Units

o/ J
A B

\

~ - 1107.6.1 Group R-1. In structures with four or more
dwelllng units or sleeping units intended to be occupied
/. as aresidence, every dwelling unit and sleeping unit
mtended to be occupied as a residence not required to be
\ “an Accessible unit shall be a Type B+NYC unit unless the
g number of Type B+NYC units is permitted to be reduced in
accordance with Section 1107.7.4. Where no Type B+NYC

7 units are required per Section 1107.7.4, all units not
reqmred to be Accessible units shall be Type B units.

-~ EXCEPTION: The number of Type B units is permitted TYPE: “Wendsl il by Jo St i eense under CC 5Y-AC-54 20

/' /" to be reduced in accordance with Section 1107.7
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https://www.flickr.com/photos/40646519@N00/49504700997
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~ ACCESSIBILITY IN
' RESIDENTIAL
~ BUILDINGS: Scoping

\,~*\*Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling &
/- 'Sleeping Units

1107.6.1 Group R-1. In structures with four or more
dwelling units or sleeping units intended to be occupied
.~ s aresidence, every dwelling unit and sleeping unit
\/"intended to be occupied as a residence not required to be
/an Accessible unit shall be a Type B+NYC unit unless the
number of Type B+NYC units is permitted to be reduced in
e:gccordance with Section 1107.7.4. Where no Type B+NYC
 units are required per Section 1107.7.4, all units not
/ required to be Accessible units shall be Type B units.

EXCEPTION: The number of Type B units is _
permitted to be reduced in accordance with Section
1107,7. B +
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https://www.flickr.com/photos/40646519@N00/49504700997
https://www.flickr.com/photos/40646519@N00
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling &
Sleeping Units

1107.7.4 General exceptions for Type B+NYC units. Where
specifically permitted by Sections 1107.5 and 1107.6, the
required number of Type B+NYC units is permitted to be
reduced in accordance with Section 1107.7.4.1.

"S.A.L. Hotel, Hamlet, N.C., The Lobby" by unclibraries_commons is licensed under CC PDM 1.0
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling &

Sleeping Units

1107.7.4.1 Buildings or structures without elevator service where
Type B+NYC units are required. In buildings or structures where
no elevator service is provided or required by other sections of
this Code, only the dwelling units and sleeping units that are
located on stories indicated in Section 1107.7.4.1.1 are required to
be Type B+NYC units.

1107.7.4.1.1 Units located in the cellar, basement, or first floor. In
buildings or structures where the lowest story containing
dwelling or sleeping units is the cellar, basement, or first floor,
at least one such story containing dwelling or sleeping units,
regardless of intent to occupy as a residence, shall be provided
with an accessible entrance and accessible route from the
exterior of the building or structure and all units on that story, e 3 A4 Wisa 2
regardless of intent to occupy as a residence, shall be Type *S.AL. Hotel Hamlet, N.C. The Lobby" by unclibraries_commons is licensed under CC PDM 1.0
B+NYC units. Where no dwelling units or sleeping units are

2020 kﬂ&ﬁk%d 'A(hﬁwe|ﬁﬁb'\?lﬂQﬁﬁe:f“?mNRﬁlLWEJHEEEMEe B units,ghall m

be provided where required by Section 1107.7.1 through 1107.7.3. Buildings
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling &

Sleeping Units

1107.7.4.1 Buildings or structures without elevator service where
Type B+NYC units are required.

no elevator service is provided or required by other sections of
this code, only the dwelling units and sleeping units that are
located on stories indicated in Section 1107.7.4.1.1 are required to

be Type B+NYC units.
1107.7.4.1.1 Units located in the cellar, basement, or first floor.

AR SN

the cellar, basement, or first floor,

shall be provided
with an accessible entrance and accessible route
and all units on that story,

e Lot 5P

Shall be Type "S.A..Hl Halet N.C. The Lobby" by uncliraries commo is liensed under CC PDM 1.0
B+NYC units. no dwelling units or sleeping units m
2020 GG CSAFEN INNOVATION ECUSTAINRBIL IV EoNERReh¥Re B unitggghall

be provided Buildings
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling &
Sleeping Units

1107.7 General exceptions for Type B units. Where
specifically permitted by Section 1107.6, the required
number of Type B units is permitted to be reduced
in accordance with Sections 1107.7.1 through 1107.7.3.

1107.7.1 Structures without elevator service where
Type B units are required. Where no elevator
service is provided in a structure or required by
other sections of this Code, only the dwelling units
and sleeping units that are located on stories
indicated in Sections 1107.7.1.1 and 1107.7.1.2 are TYPE:

required to be Type B units. B

R =

Image by walidhassanein is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND 2.0
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling &
Sleeping Units

1107.7 General exceptions for Type B units.

1107.7.1 Structures without elevator service where
Type B units are required. Where no elevator
service is provided

only the dwelling units
and sleeping units that are located on stories
indicated are TYPE:

required to be Type B units. B

Image by walidhassanein is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND 2.0
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. ACCESSIBILITY IN
- RESIDENTIAL
'BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling &
./ Sleeping Units

- 1107.7.1.1 0One story with Type B units

/X required. At least one story containing

" _/dwelling units or sleeping units intended to be
., L occupied as a residence shall be provided with
/.~ an-accessible entrance and accessible route

- from the exterior of the structure and all units

“.Jintended to be occupied as a residence on
“/"“that story shall be Type B units.

13 2 -
) S ,: 7 g = . ey v AT =
B "Wythe Hotel" by Joe Shlabotnik is licensed under CC BY-NC-SA 2.0
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. ACCESSIBILITY IN
/ RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

\,~*\*Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling &
Sleeping Units

1107.7.1.1 One story with Type B units
required. At least one story containing
~_/dwelling units or sleeping units intended to be
L dtcupied as a residence shall be provided with
~an accessible entrance and accessible route
~ofrom the exterior of the structure and all units
N Antended. tobe occupied as a residence on
'/ that story shall be Type B units.

13 2 -
) S ,: 7 g = . ey v AT =
B "Wythe Hotel" by Joe Shlabotnik is licensed under CC BY-NC-SA 2.0
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling & Sleeping Units

1107.7.1.2 Other stories with Type B units required. If other stories containing

dwelling units or sleeping units intended to be occupied as a residence are

served by a building entrance that is in proximity to arrival points as
indicated in Items 1 and 2, such building entrance shall be accessible and all
dwelling units and sleeping units intended to be occupied as a residence
served by that entrance on that story shall be Type B units.

1.  Where the slopes of the undisturbed site measured between the planned
entrance and all vehicular or pedestrian arrival points within 50 feet (15
240 mm) of the planned entrance are 10 percent or less, and

2. Where the slopes of the planned finished grade measured between the
entrance and all vehicular or pedestrian arrival points within 50 feet (15
240 mm) of the planned entrance are 10 percent or less.

Where no such arrival points are within 50 feet (15 240 mm) of the entrance,
the closest arrival point shall be used unless that arrival point serves the “Hallway” by tehchixOris licensed under CC BY-NC-5A2.0.
story.required by Section 1107.7.1.1
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling & Sleeping Units

1107.7.1.2 Other stories with Type B units required. If other stories containing
dwelling units or sleeping units
in proximity to arrival points
in Items 1 and 2, such building entrance shall be accessible and all
dwelling units and sleeping

served by that entrance on that story shall be Type B units.
slopes of the undisturbed site between the planned
entrance and all vehicular or pedestrian arrival points within 50 feet
are 10 percent or less, and
slopes of the planned finished grade between the
entrance and all vehicular or pedestrian arrival points within 50 feet
are 10 percent or less.

"Hallway" by tehchixO0r is licensed under CC BY-NC-SA 2.0
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~© ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
AR

‘». COPING: Group R-1: Accessible Dwelling & Sleeping Units
XAMPLE: 19 Story R-1 New Building

337 hotel rooms

\
0

0

TABLE 1107.6.1.1
ACCESSIBLE DWELLING AND SLEEPING UNITS
MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF (MINIMUM REQUIRED NUMBER OF
TOTAL NUMBER OF ACCESSIBLE UNITS WITHOUT ACCESSIBLE UNITS WITH TOTAL NUMBER OF
UNITS PROVIDED ROLL-IN SHOWERS ROLL-IN SHOWERS REQUIRED ACCESSIBLE UNITS
301 to 400 8 4 12

Pt

REQUIRED: Accessible units - 12

(NOTE: BC Section 1107.6.1.3 requires accessible entrances
at all units.)

o NYC

Buildings



https://www.flickr.com/photos/37971023@N07/14477946995
https://www.flickr.com/photos/37971023@N07
https://creativecommons.org/licenses/by-nc-nd/2.0/?ref=ccsearch&atype=rich

ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-2: Accessible Dwelling &
Sleeping Units

1107.6.2 Group R-2. Type B+NYC units and Type B units
shall be provided in occupancies in Group R-2 in
accordance with Section 1107.6.2.1.

m 1107.6.2.1 Type B and Type B+NYC units. Every dwelling
unit and sleeping unit shall be a Type B+NYC unit
unless the number of Type B+NYC units is permitted
to be reduced in accordance with Section 1107.7.4.
Where no Type B+NYC units are required in
accordance with Section 1107.7.4, all units intended to
be occupied as a residence shall be Type B units.

m EXCEPTION: The number of Type B units is
perm'tted to be reduced |n accordance Wlth "American Copper Buildings" by Zach K is licensed under CC BY-NC 2.0
Section 1107.7.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-2: Accessible Dwelling &
Sleeping Units

1107.6.2 Group R-2. Type B+NYC units and Type B units
shall be provided in occupancies in Group R-2 in
accordance with Section 1107.6.2.1.

m 1107.6.2.1 Type B and Type B+NYC units. Every dwelling
unit and sleeping unit shall be a Type B+NYC
unless the number of Type B+NYC units is

reduced Section 1107.7.4.
Where no Type B+NYC units are required
all units

shall be Type B units.
m EXCEPTION: The number of Type B units

red u Ced "American Copper Buildings" by Zach K is licensed under CC BY-NC 2.0

Section 1107.7.
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CCESSIBILITY IN
XY ESIDENTIAL

\\\\/’BUILDINGS Scoping
‘ /\‘\/

—
\Qroup R-2: Accessible Dwelling
//\g Sleeping Units

\\/

// EXAMPLE: 36 Story R-2 New Building

/

7"/\\&\// 213 apartments

jncas

) ZUZ\CDI?I AL:SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

B // Y
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"15 Central Park West" by PangolinOne is licensed under CC BY-NC-SA 2.0
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- ACCESSIBILITY IN
' RESIDENTIAL
- BUILDINGS: Scoping

,,,:;»1*\/\"’?\Dwelling & Sleeping Units

. 1107.6.3 Group R-3. In Group R-3

occupancies where there are four or
/more dwelling units or sleeping units

\ mtended to be occupied as a residence
/.~ in a single structure, every dwelling unit

/" and sleeping unit intended to be

~/occupied as a residence shall be a Type

/. EXCEPTION: The number of Type B

- units is permitted to be reduced in

/| accordance with Section 1107.7.

» ) 7' 20‘2[’), DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

m

S —————
"Southend, Charlotte" by James Willamor is license

d under CCBY-SA2.0
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-3: Accessible
Dwelling & Sleeping Units

INTERPRETATION

An existing 2-family R-3 building
did not trigger the accessibility
requirements of the Prior Code, or
Fair Housing.

ir Mircevski is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND 4.0
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-3: Accessible
Dwelling & Sleeping Units

¥

!

i |

=
=

1]

INTERPRETATION

An existing 2-family R-3 building did
not trigger the accessibility
requirements of the Prior Code, or
Fair Housing.

Q. When a new R-3 is built, attached
to a party wall, must it comply?

"Residential Building Taftalidje A" by Vladimir Mircevski is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND 4.0
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ACCESSIBILITY IN
RESIDENTIAL
BUILDINGS: Scoping

Group R-3: Accessible
Dwelling & Sleeping Units

INTERPRETATION

An existing 2-family R-3 building did not
trigger the accessibility requirements of the
Prior Code, or Fair Housing.

Q. When a new R-3 is built, attached to a
party wall, must it comply?

A. N 0 The text is intended to align =T
with the FHA, which would not & |
require accessibility where the d

dwellings are not constructed
together.

=1 - ——
. - T —— TN

ial Building Taftalidje A" by Vladimir Mircevski is licensed under CC BY-NC-ND 4.0
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Accessibility in Residential Buildings
DWELLINGS
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ACCESSIBILITY IN

 RESIDENTIAL
*;*/’BUILDINGS Dwelling

\ /\'\

\Reference Standards

\ // Accessmlllty requirements are contained/triggered by
‘distinct regulations:

& m DOB Plan Examination Focus
75X '~/ = NYC Local Law 58 of 1987 - September 1, 1987
>\/ by e e Reference Standard - A117.1 (1986)
N ”// - New York City Building Code
/ N o Reference Standard - A117.1(2009)
\ B ~/m Design Professionals and Owners also subject to

AR /\ — Fair Housing Accessibility Guidelines - March 6, 1991
B o Reference Standard - A117.1 (1986)

.t — Americans with Disabilities Act

y \ /
N 7 LY /

D e Reference Standard - A117.1 (2009)

/ \

= f\/‘/

\/
/\ 7\
\

\\

https://www.archives.gov/global-pages/accessibility
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: HPD Design Guidelines

MY New Construction Design - HPD X 4

< C (Y @& wwwlnycgov/site/hpd/services-and-information/new-construction-design.page

@ NewTab K8 City Share — N Imported From IE

Housing Preservation & Development 311 | Search all NYC.gov websites

(=@ 5
* @

m Translate | ¥ Text-Size

Housing Preservation & Development
.} About Services and Information Media Events Contact Search

Design Guidelines

New Construction Design

| £]>] t [=ESS The HPD Design Guidelines for Multifamily New
B print Construction and Senior Housing are for HPD-
assisted multifamily new construction and senior H PD D .
housing projects. The Guidelines establish the criteria es'gn
by which BLDS will evaluate proposed developments . .
upan application to HPD for financial assistance. The G (V1] dellnes
Guidelines is an update to the HPD Design -
Guidelines for New Construction S B B

HPD seeks to support projects that meet several core
principles. Projects should

« Have a strong relation to the neighborhood (urban
design and building planning)

Meet the needs of households and individuals
(apartment planning and accessible design)
Encourage active design

Utilize sustainable or renewable products

Select sustainable features that can potentially
reduce operating costs

The HPD Design Guidelines for Supportive Housing ensures feasible supportive housing
developments that provide appropriate living accommodation with an emphasis on design,
sustainability, and cost efficiency.

Directory of City Agencies Contact NYC Government City Employees m S a
Notify NYC CityStore Stay Connected )
NYC Mobile Apps Maps Resident Toolkit

120 All Rights Reserved,

&
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~~ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: HPD Design Guidelines - Components

L]
"
HPD Design s ae BRI e e ek SR [oilet Room
PI02.8.2. 182 8 _min 1 . BC-Sec F102.8.1
— -2.4. . FHA Reguirement7(! . — -
g é’nn}:upsu'; " s B 18" . ICC—Sec 1Dn1.u.2.3.)1(bm o u.Eas‘_!I‘ s.201 - %ﬂsﬂf +-34=200.
S, 434 52(.7T—1 Sec 4.34.5.2(1) Fia 47(a)
[ (] - F{a) " & Fig. 47(a i " eaasn GrS for W
Gu e I.e | e E-. =] zn';l_ Iﬁﬂ'ﬁg'_.crsmrlu:(:. | 1\.: el [2on ] w i
[ Dt . 0 1. FHA_Guidelines Fig 7(a)
ek RNy Sk V=R v' Doors & Doorways
| z n Irég;sz:mnfw.z.z. | A | Fig 47(a} y
FOR MULTIFAMILY NEW CONSTRUCTION & SENIOR HOUSING E = éﬁ i 2. |CG-Sec 1003.11.2.4.2, ® I Dewp WC &
| §’§ 1 E IEE-Sec 100311245, | ¢ fege ghusd AN
| — £ | & 1GC—Fia 1003.11.2.40c) 1
g .
30 D WC A
L P TR L v" Turning Space
LT e T T L
= -

v" Water Closet

1. EHA Reguirement7{ZWEN™ | 1. @e aone— 1. EHA Reguirerment7(Z:
18" L7 GL-Sec P10581 P102.8.2.182 8" min 18 2. BC—Sec G
3. ;.tﬁ.;(s:: *.34.5.2(1) 2. WEaAS— | 3. UEAS Sec 4345201,
Dosument Version $.2.2016 o > SF‘: :7(-,:)52(‘ i A7l a V a 0 r
807xs8" CFS for WC. I e -
Bo0% Siae & Formerd avprocct T IE ] e e
EHA_Guidelines—Fig.7 = Per
2 I!E—SccS;lﬂ“E-!;l‘-g; el | ’/.: = I 17 BA_Guidsines Fig 7(a)
e F=~ {-& H =il
- Fig 47(a)
307 Deep WO 1| | /
Width of the Sowl 14} l 307 Deep WO &
i —- @ I Width of the Bowl 14X
| I ——
L a8 L
- -

v' Operable Parts

Reference Sheet for
CSF Requirements for WC BR* 5
within the wellin ni

| N \
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- ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

\;\}gi\,\;;’f\DWELLINGS: HPD Design Guidelines - Minimum Room Sizes

8'—-0" gnin with 30" deep wc & 14)%" wide bowl & 60" Dia turning,space
upfo 307 wide countertop w/drop—in lav can be used (25" sh&wn)

5—8" min
[ ]
o Toilet R
HPD Design et oilet Room
. . 2'-6" 5" min 15" mi 2"min[12"mi " mi
Gu Idel I nes : mm_'lld o S o I?EE_IC.G_BSeiﬂOrS;H.W Exception (4)
T ¢ 2. UFAS—Sec. 4.34.5.2(3) & Fig 29(a ‘/ D & D
i - oors oorways
FOR MULTIFAMILY NEW CONSTRUCTION & SENIOR HOUSING ?:.‘ E\
— SEet A o
=R AN T .
Bl - | icc—sec. T B 24" mi BIEsls <2 "E \/ Turnln S ace
S| T worase = SEEE e g p
Z| ™| Fig 607.4.2 gl Bl |2 B
A - Dl mle o2 gle
33 +2 —— - A gl zf-r €55 v
27 |2 | d mmay { =B g g Fl Water Closet
2 A | &S e eorka [ 1 N\ AR s P
s | R T s il i st v 1| ] (R -
- Ble% 152 a|n sy VGB = |8 \/ L t
Cocument Version $.2 2016 :S;;“I_, i ‘;1?:;’ : H I l \ * :g I '\Lj (&:{ o , ava ory
= I 2 4
T I = o/ |
N N v' Shower
) & 1
/ =5
/ e === I | I /
1y AN ST . 32" min Operable Parts
i/ b ey 4o} I(-%:;f;c:s i|3“i1nz‘ 5:' clear Jépening width
/ ol ) 4.2.3, ram . I
\\\ fanio R D Fig 607.4.2 ¢ £ S.: 2 B.?;Jgun 3}’:‘;” wide door min
e gl
BII //
2! e
,/'/"' %-’LIL =" -

/anngzey

: —” S \ f ,v/
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DWELLINGS: HPD Design Guidelines - Components

.
- Fria” Design Manual—
G of refrigerator Requirement 7, € of
& CFS i

Part A, Page 7.6 refrigerator

= = e of e Ref + —
HPD Design P B T : .
Guidelines e B 0 v' Kitchen Counter v Range/Cooktop
":"D; 4 _‘:,i i ¢ Yo vty -
4 L : w50 ]
I 'g.\ 1 £ I parallel appraach ] N
FOR MULTIFAMILY NEW CONSTRUCTION & SENIOR HOUSING Lfﬁ,,;ﬂ:;-,,,:,,J T J‘»;sjfffJ L / W0 rk Su rface / Ove n
| forward approach |
i
30"x48" CFS for Forword or 30"x48" CFS fDr Parallel - -
EE e 10 FEL s, v' Sink v' Dishwasher

2. UFAS—Sec. 4.34.6.2

Department of

Housing Preservation

B v' Appliances v' Storage

e ¢ of 30" range § of 24" or *27” range
& CFS FS

Vicki Baan, Commissioner

Document Version 5.3 2016 O
- 1O v Refrigerator v' Clearance
| %10 27" 71 w105’ .
| 487430" F 7
! porallel approach ]
[ 4
[ b
30"x48" CFS for 30"x48" CFS for
Porallel Approach to Range, Parallel Approach to Range,
As per As per
. FHA Design Manual— 1. EHA Design Monuogl—
Requirement 7. Part A, Poge 7.4 Requirement 7, Port A, Page 7.4
2. BC—Sec 1107.2.3.4, ICC-Sec . BC—Sec 1107.2.3.4,
1003.12.5.4.3 ICC—Sec 1003.12.5.4.3
3. UFAS—Sec. 4.34.6.2 3. UFAS—Sec. 4.34.6.2
Reference Sheet For CFS Requirements for KF\) 3
Refrigerator & Range _
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~* ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

& Bas

/ \

- DWELLINGS: HPD Design Guidelines - Minimum Room Sizes
H : S %9 Kitchen
HPD DESIgI‘I 2-0 1'-0" |, 2/-6*Skection_|p 1'-3" 2r-7°

3'min'lto ke lowere

Guidelines x

SENAN
NONAY
\ A
\ s
N\ 'L o
IR0

1A\

v Kitchen Counter v Range/Cooktop

l N
e ] ISz — 441, v WorkSurface v Oven
£ . - __)»:___J_%/___s__;"_ 3 n . .
o o e | w ||| | v Sink v' Dishwasher
NS L KT T
5 N : (. | ‘/ . \/
ot qgég: SRR | Appliances Storage
5 Y ' 8 I_____T\__I | ] | -
: QO |\ 1 v Refrigerator v Clearance
NN N
j— ®|L | —_——————
A (RE G e
% <y “Fg [ |§§ Hh_l'-_.r
Gaiiofs S R | AN«
///,/’/ ot
/i'\ % 23 Total counter

Length=6"-3"

/// e s ;, ”‘\" '\‘T/r/ /
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: ANSI AT17.1 (2009) <> Y 5) &2

2. Scoping

3. Building Blocks
Floor Surfaces
Changes in Level
Turning Space
Clear Floor Space
Knee & Toe Clearance
Protruding Objects
Reach Ranges
Operable Parts

4. Accessible Routes

9. General Site & Building Elements

Parking Spaces
Stairways
Handrails
Windows

. Plumbing Elements & Facilities

Drinking Fountains

Toilet and Bathing Rooms

Water Closets & Toilet Compartments
Urinals

Lavatories & Sinks

Walking Surfaces Bathtubs

Doors & Doorways Shower Compartments

Ramps Grab Bars

Curb Ramps Seats

Elevators Washing Machines & Clothes Dryers
2020/DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 122

7.

10.

1.

Communication Elements & Features
Alarms
Signs

Special Rooms and Spaces
Assembly Areas

Dressing, Fitting, & Locker Rooms
Kitchens & Kitchenettes

Built-in Furnishings & Equipment

Dwelling Units & Sleeping Units
Accessible Units

Type A Units

Type B Units

Recreational Facilities
Swimming Pools, Wading Pools, Hot

Tubs & Spas m

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

D W I N G DOORWAY REQUIREMENTS ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS BATHROOMS REQUIREMENTS KITCHEN REQUIREMENTS )
E L L S e EV T e e e i i 0 e i e == P . o~ .. T T T S
ety Wk S| [T =HE
1
J
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

D W I N G DOORWAY REQUIREMENTS ELEVATOR REQUIREMENTS BATHROOMS REQUIREMENTS KITCHEN REQUIREMENTS )
E L L S e EV T e e e i i 0 e i e == P . o~ .. T T T S
ety Wk S| [T =HE
1
J
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS

4,23.3 Height.

~£293.4 Hardware.

U—shaped pulls are acceptable.

. -

54 MIN
1370

535

|

|

N

|

41930 ﬁ‘ﬁ%&%%TABLE

Fig. 38 Storage Shelves

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

and Closets
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provided at accessible storage facilities.
Accessible storage spaces shall be
within at least one of the reach ranges specified in
~ 4.2.2. and 4.2.6. Clothes rods shall be a maximum of
| 54 in.! (1370 mm) from the floor (see Fig. 38).

Hardware for accessible storage
facilities shall comply with 4.25.4. Touch latches and

ol
|

1

| —

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS

4233 Height

A
S ‘

15 min
380
48 max

1220

205

FIG. 308.3.1
UNOBSTRUCTED SIDE REACH

| 535\

N

|

41930 ﬁ‘ﬁ%&%%TABLE

Fig. 38 Storage Shelves
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and Closets

126

UPPIUU\;II "-"J" W FGIQUII UGIIIH Wl LLR R RV R )] = RS
provided at accessible storage facilities.

Accessible storage spaces shall be

of the reach ranges specified in
lothes rods shall be @ maximum of
from the floor (see Fig. 38).
Hardware for accessible storage
bply with 4.25.4. Touch latches and
e acceptable.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS

BC Section 1107 - Accessible Dwelling and Sleeping Units
Accessible units

1107.2 Design. Dwelling units and sleeping units which are required to be
Accessible units, Type B+NYC units, or Type B units shall comply with this

code including Appendix P where applicable, and the applicable provisions
of Chapter 10 of ICC A117.1.
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(*/k ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
R
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RAK/DWELLINGS ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)

Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the
accessible entrance(s) and common areas

Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an
accessible route

Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section
403

Ramps - must comply w/Section 405

Elevators / Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,
408, or 409; lifts with Section 410

Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply
w/Section 404

Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space

Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12

Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1

Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611

Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309

Buildings

128
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/\f;\ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
N DWELLINGS ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)
:\</\l$\/ = ] Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the
\/\\ X : i - ]: accessible entrance(s) and common areas
O‘\L/// \;“ i e i| Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an
SR —sf== === |i|  accessible route
\/>/\/«</\‘< 5 5 """"""" = el t| Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section
e, I3 il - il 403
117 WAl Hd w e 2
\ ) N ; = Bf. : Ramps - must comply w/Section 405
>;<§/// : &i. I i Elevators/Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,
grppane |l ks il 408, or 409; lifts with Section 410
,47;/ o O :‘ -------- ;""; i_ ; : Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply
ainaanatrt | ;\_/_J‘_' i| w/Section 404
7\‘\/4//:‘ : T = : Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space
AT | S M i| Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12
7 //\(\ il T ) : Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
\\//’ I\ |G 1l must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1
////"(\ j//\\j : g : Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611
// / \ crirc® Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309 m
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WELLINGS: ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)

Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the
accessible entrance(s) and common areas

Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an
accessible route

Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section
403

Ramps - must comply w/Section 405

Elevators/Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,
408, or 409; lifts with Section 410

Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply
w/Section 404

Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space
Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12

Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1

Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611

Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309
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x \< WELLINGS: ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)
Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the

Z\ / accessible entrance(s) and common areas

6.\ \ Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an

% accessible route

Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section

403

Ramps - must comply w/Section 405

Elevators/Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,

408, or 409; lifts with Section 410

Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply

w/Section 404

Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space

SW-3

Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12

Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1

Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611

Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309
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e

WELLINGS: ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)

Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the
accessible entrance(s) and common areas

Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an
accessible route

Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section
403

Ramps - must comply w/Section 405

Elevators/Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,
408, or 409; lifts with Section 410

Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply
w/Section 404

Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space

L
e
SW-3

1 [ ]
IS\ .
S ——
S
E

beeadlooaaTRAVEL OBTANCE - 101 i

MAX DISTANCE « 2000
& 2
a

—wn-u-u-u-lLSW-!In-n-un-u-n-n-u-v-n-u-u-ck"
) « O ]

Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12

Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1

Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611

Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309

2 NYC
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(*/k ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
R

RPK WELLINGS: ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)

AT

Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the
accessible entrance(s) and common areas

Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an
accessible route

Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section
403

Ramps - must comply w/Section 405

Elevators/Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,
408, or 409; lifts with Section 410

Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply
w/Section 404

Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space

Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12

a
.
SW-3

Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1

- -

Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611
Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309
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Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the
accessible entrance(s) and common areas

Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an
accessible route

Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section
403

Ramps - must comply w/Section 405

Elevators/Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,
408, or 409; lifts with Section 410

Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply
w/Section 404

Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space

Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12

Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1

I
L L L L e e N oL

SW-3

-

i f
b:’-‘l-ll-l'-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-ll-'}ll-ll-l.-ll-ll sw-'-l’-‘l-ll-ll-I'-'l-ll-ll-ll-ll-“-ll‘
L) = ) 0 'B: ]

Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611
Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309
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F;k WELLINGS: ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)
N _

Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the
accessible entrance(s) and common areas

Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an
accessible route

Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section
403

Ramps - must comply w/Section 405

Elevators/Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,
408, or 409; lifts with Section 410

Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply
w/Section 404

Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space

Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12

Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1

Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611

I
e
SW-3

Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS:
ACCESSIBLE UNITS

506 316"

10 -0

—_——— k-

e
5-6"

e 7
AREA = 36 3 SF
S-112wW X
7 H
- 7

KITCHEN
105 SF

5\
N
==

~
seEisMic
SEPARATION

OPENASLE WINDOW
AREA - 43 98SF

-2 172" W X
7
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5
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]
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PE 2

MASTER BEDROOM
289 SF

LIGHT REQUIREMENT
TOTAL AREA 289 SF
287 SF X 10% = 28.9 SF

AIR REQUIREMENT
280 SF X 5% = 14.45 SF

38

SW-3

E MBATH

M BATH TYPE
(TYPE "A" PER 1107.22 OF
2008 NYCBC)

ISR .

LIGHT REQUIREMENT
TOTAL CONTIGUOUS AREA.
105 SF + 290 SF = 395 SF
365 SF X 10% = 39.5 SF

AIR REQUIREMENT
395 SF X 5% = 19.75 SF

FIXED WINDOW-
AREA = 59 5SF

-2 1 W X
o7 H

6-5°

LIVINGDINING AREA
90 SF

&-3" s - 100
=
OPENABLE WINDOW.: FIXED WINDOW-
AREA - 23.98SF AREA - 56 1SF
6.2 12" W X 5-10 14w X
H o7
-5 5"
=
ar-o

1B SECOND BATH ¥
TYPE 1

1c (EXCEPTED
PER 1107.2.2 OF
2008 NYCBC)

B e T

1c
2ND BEDROOM
128 5%

(TR R R TN NRE N NN TR U R T T R N N T T T NN R A R N TN

LIGHT REQUIREMENT
TOTAL AREA: 128 SF
128 SF X 10% = 12.8 SF

AR REQUIREMENT
128 SF X 5% = 6.4 SF

.-

=
seismc
SEPARATION

OPENABLE WINDOW:
AREA - 38 66SF

5 Uz W X
3 H

5 -8 5.8
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)

Primary Entrance
S Accessible Route
\ Walking Surfaces
/ Ramps
/ : Elevators/Platform lifts
¥t I Doors & Doorways
A Turning Space
I Kitchens
Toilet & Bathing rooms
- Laundry Equipment
o Operable Parts
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN

1107.2.3 Type B+NYC unit kitchen and Kitchen Counter
kitchenette. Where kitchens and kitchenettes Work Surface
are provided in the Type B+NYC dwelling unit Sink

or sleeping unit, the primary kitchen or Appliances
kitchenette shall be constructed in Refrigerator
accordance with the kitchen requirements of Range/Cooktop
Section 1003.12 (Kitchen) of ICC A117.1 and Oven
Sections 1107.2.3.1 through 1107.2.3.5 of this Dishwasher
code. Secondary kitchens and kitchenettes Storage
within the same dwelling unit or sleeping Clearance

unit shall be required to comply only with

Section 1004.12 (Kitchens) of ICC A117.1.
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~ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

 DWELLINGS: KITCHEN

o ‘ \"f,{;;,\,!Kitchen Counter, Work Surface,
B\ \/Sink, Appliances, Refrigerator,

\ Range/Cooktop, Oven, Dishwasher,
,,,‘,,.4/;;Storage, Clearance

7
AN = &-EIN.CEILING
N~ WV f°C= /S AT I - EL 8-3"AFF.
/% — e 2
0 /avs 1 ® e s 4 ALL HARDWARE UN.O.[M1-01]
e e f N 2 e i [wo2)
JE, 1| i 3 fe——— FILLER PANEL ABOVE MICROWAVE
- S Y - U -
w1 - vy I o e iz :
/. 1 of e °l e ——— LOCATION OF ACCESSIBLE SHELF
: X8 Py = 1 o o I TO BE MOUNTED AT 48" MAX A F F.
04 T | g J & T.0. COUNTER
i EL.3-0°AFF.
E
! {sro1]
o
) b {woc]
4 STAINLESS STEEL TOE KICK TYP.
A &-LO.FIN. FLOOR
Wy« == EL.0-0° AFF.
AT AL
/.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN P

Kitchen Counter, Work Surface, g o1 WOk surigce
Sink; Appliances, Refrigerator, m-;;g_*_ RECESS WALLTO
H e REFRIGERATOR DEPTH
Range/Cooktop, Oven, Dishwasher, 25 0
W * GFI OQUTLET AT 42" A.F.F.
Storage, Clearance ‘8
- = <

487

14" - 4 34"

REMOVEAELE BASE CABINET

o
HeE -301.00

GFI QUTLET AT 42" AF.F.

30"x48" CFS for

Forward Approach to WS,

As per

1. BC=Sec 1107.2.3
ICC~Sec 1003.12.3.1

2. UFAS-Sec. 4.34.6.4(4)

4'-21/2"

GFIQUTLET AT 42" AFF.F.
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\ \\ /
4 \
\/\ |
o
LB,,
5 \
\‘ N’ DWELLINGS KITCHEN
\ / /\
~\"
) s\ \ - I -EIN.CELING
/\ \/\IKItChen Counter Work g U1 WUIK suriule 3 "’ </ \></ e -~ WD;‘ o N // \ EL.8"3'A.FAF.
& T 8° ~ - ~ - ~ P \ 0
\22/ \ S & . = +—— ALL HARDWARE UN.0.[u191]
o  \ 7 urface Sink, Appliances, 53y “TFA M\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\ \\\\ v G [
< \ Ref b i o RN “\w\%\;\‘ \\ /
//\ e r|gera Or' T \\\\\sk § \\Q\‘Q\ : ou)l R FILLER PANEL ABOVE MCROWAVE
\ £y : N \ \\ \\ A st
\//\ &ange/Cooktop, Oven, | ¥ | T oW 70 |
\ /b ! R ol e o T LOCATION OF ACCESSIBLE SHELF
\\/ IShwaSher , g n 0 Eron 0 0 TO BE MOUNTED AT 48" MAX AF F,
\/ I J0"n48" | T N T NTER
| forward approach | 5 - H@L—E—
b m e e | m ~ EL.3:0°AFF.
_*— 30* ~ I // ’ / I / \ »
/ / \ ¥ {s1a1]
o 4w I 4 - thm Y \[woar Cr— :
307x48" CFS for 1R =7\ I\ ' fwoce)
Forward Approach to WS, N / /
As per | N b R 4 \/ L §——— STAINLESS STEEL TOE KICK TYP.
1. E_Q-Sec ”D?ES, J_ ! \ T.0, FIN,
ICC~Sec 1003.12.3.1 I Qﬁ%ﬁ%&
2. UFAS-Sec. 4.34.6.4(4) o \l”“'
26 1'-¥ -3 Z-6 z-0 Z-9TYP
g0 ! "\
REMOVABLE BASE CABINETS DISHWASHER WITH PANEL TO
MATCH ADJACENT MILLWORK,
SEE APPLIANCE SCHEDULE
...... EXTEND FINISH FLOOR UNDER
woad BASE CABINETS AND FINISH ALL
\/ V4 : WALLS BEHIND'SURROUNDING
AT EACH CABINET
[
7

/ J o @2 e i
// /B ‘ (
/// \/(/ \\/ e |
/ ”/,»ii, " "\ /
f=o= / / \
141 m m
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 ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

\/ N b 1107.2.3 Type B+NYC unit kitchen and kitchenette. Where kitchens and kitchenettes are provided in the Type BANYC dwelling
X ,K'tCh en C ou nte r WO r’k unit or sleeping unit, the primary kitchen or kitchenette shall be constructed in accordance with the kitchen requirements of Section
\ \\ XN . d . 1003.12 (Kitchen) of ICC A117.1 and Sections 1107.2.3.1 through 1107.2.3.5 of this code. Secondary kitchens and kitchenettes [wro1]
ok S u r’fa Ce' S N k' Ap p l 1anN Ces' within the same dwelling unit or sleeping unit shall be required to comply only with Section 1004.12 (Kitchens) of ICC A117.1.
R : f . t 1107.2.3.1 Kitchen counters. A kitchen counter that is required to comply with Section 1003.12.3.2 or 1003.12.4.2 (Height) of
b loby £, k' eiri g erato r! ICC A117.1 shall be permitted to be adjustable or designed to be replaceable as a unit at variable heights between 29 inches and AV
XX 36 inches (737 mum and 914 mm), measured from the floor to the top of the work surface. The owner shall adjust or replace such
i\ \
oL /Ra n g e/C 00 kto pv Ove n ’ countertop at the time a person with physical disabilities takes occupancy of the unit, or within 10 days of the date the request is ——
Tan g | A made by a person with physical disabilities, whichever is later, at the owner’s expense. BL
> /Dishwasher, MAXAFF.

- \
NS \\\

o T.0. COUNTER
EL.3“0"AFF.
{s101]

{woc]
— STAINLESS STEEL TOE KICK TYP,

O T.0. FIN, FLOOR
EL. 0“0 AFF.

»_Storage, Clearance

' e /
‘\_\ ”_//

T
—F
v =

J0"x48" CFS for
Forward Approach to WS, y s
As per ; ‘ ; \
1. BC-Sec 1107.2.53, g0 F

[CC—See 1003.12.3.1 REMOVABLE BASE CABINETS %?&Aig.]i%g&“hm?&{%?(
SEE APPLIANCE SCHEDULE

EXTEND FINISH FLOOR UNDER
BASE CABINETS AND FINISH ALL
WALLS BEHIND/SURROUNDING
EACH CABINET

2. UFAS-Sec. 4.34.6.4(4)
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN PR
Kitchen Counter, Work

WU OWLINR EUn UL

Surface, Sink, Appliances, 3 AGSOMMODATE
. “'Iti_*_ REFRIGERATOR DEPTH
Refrigerator, S 3
w ¥ GFI OUTLET AT 42" A.F.F.
Range/Cooktop, Oven, r
. £
Dishwasher, 2

Storage, Clearance

—_— —

14'- 4 3/4"

REMOVEAELE BASE CABINET

30"x48" CFS for

Forward Approach to WS,

As per

1. BC=Sec 1107.2.3
ICC~Sec 1003.12.3.1

2. UFAS-Sec. 4.34.6.4(4)

4-212"

GFI QUTLET AT 42" A.F.F.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS KITCHEN

‘Kitchen Counter, Work
ISurface, Sink, Appliances, | v prgo

1003.12.4.2 Height. The front of the sink shall be 34
inches {865 mm) maximum above the floor, measured
to the higher of the rim or counter surface.

EXCEPTION: A sink and counter that is adjustable to | g EIN.CELING
L.8-3"AF.F.

1 g variable heights 29 inches (735 mm) minimum and
Refr|gerat0r 9 36 inches (915 mm) maximum above the floor, or [— ALLHARDWARE UN.O.[x1a]
an that can be relocated within that range without cutting |—— [we«]
Range/COOktop_ Oven_ v the counter or damaging adjacent cabinets, wallS, —— ruenpme asove werowave
ga doors and structural elements, provided rough-in
Dlshwasher g plumbing permits connections of supply and drain | =

pipes for sinks mounted at the hEIth of 29 inches TO BE MOUNTED AT 48" MAX AFF.
735 mm), shall be permitted.
( = S0 Arr

{s101]

{woee]
STAINLESS STEEL TOE KICK TYP,

o 30"x48" CFS for rep——— 4-LO.FIN.FLOOR
Forward Approach to WS, N ) EL. 0X0"AF.F.

i As per - 7.6 Ly r.;r|_ 7-6 z-o0 \[** z-o1v

1. EQ-S&C 1107.2.5, 2 &

S o 2, ot e e
H [ .
2. UFAS-Sec. 4.34.6.4(4) SEE APPLIANCE SCHEDULE

Storage Clearance

EXTEND FINISH FLOOR UNDER
BASE CABINETS AND FINISH ALL
WALLS BEHIND/SURROUNDING
EACH CABINET
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN PP
Kitchen Counter, Work o

as per
. = - = FHA Design Manual / 1
Surface, Sink, Appliances (o gt | Famrorio g CGOMMODATE
f Y ' I wors J Dot A Page 7.6 - EFRIGERATOR DEPTH
i e iy =l depth of the Ref
R Efrl g e rat 0 r, e | ;ﬁguié:? air space GFI OUTLET AT 42" A.F.F.
Range/Cooktop, Oven 5 OR
’ ) ] .
- 2
Dishwasher, L 2
¥ s .
b 5L e 3 -
Storage, Clearance T
|="fl | -
B N . €
L R J &
| o GFI OUTLET AT 42" AFF.
| forward lc|ppr0a(:h

, |30 |¢
30"x48" CFS for Forward or
Parallel Approach to Ref,
As per
1. FHA Requirement 7(1)(a)
2. UFAS-Sec. 4.34.6.2

4212

GFI OUTLET AT 42" A.F.F.
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~ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

. DWELLINGS: KITCHEN

,\Kitchen Counter, Work
7:\|Surface, Sink, Appliances,

“ Refrigerator,

Range/Cooktop, Oven,

/Dishwasher,

_Storage, Clearance

f—

- N
307 ra nge |

I¢_of
& CF )

307x48" CFS for
Parallel Appreach te Range,
As per
1. EHA Design Manual—
Requirement 7, Part A, Page 7.4
2. BC-Sec 1107.2.3.4, [CC-3ec
1003.12.5.4.3
3. UFAS—Sec, 4.34.6.2
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14'- 4 3/4"

REMOVEABLE BASE CABINET

RECESS WALL TO
ACCOMMODATE
REFRIGERATOR DEPTH

GFI OUTLET AT 42" A.F.F.

HE -301.00

4-242"

GFI QUTLET AT 42" A.F.F.

GFI OUTLET AT 42" A.F.F.
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~* ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

" DWELLINGS: KITCHEN =
2 [Kitchen Counter, Work

N7 \[Surface, Sink, Appliances, — o
L ) BW m REFRIGERATOR DEPTH
Refl’lgel’ator, l : -— GFI OUTLET AT 42" AFF.
/57\ ' Range/Cooktop, Oven, et i i
Tahesh jex D h h | ! E‘T\secnou 1003.12.4.1 2
/ % ISNWashe r' | == r'_“_—_:L—__'—_—,, —————— . E % .
\..,/* Storage, Clearance L § 0 T | E )
/ N —— o] :_____: o : E -:— % HB@
FIGURE G1003.1 2'5.3(b) GFI QUTLET AT 42" AFF.F.
DISHWASHER ACCESS OPTIONS

4'-21/2"

GFIQUTLET AT 42" AFF.F.
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~* ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

;* - DWELLINGS: KITCHEN | o

T e — O FIN. CEILING
74 . -~ ~ -~ ~ - ~ -~ ~ 7|\ EL. 8-3" AFF.
Kltchen Counter, Work K xile, S S P N I
/‘,'/\ \ 905 Storage Facilities ° ALL HARDWARE UN.O.[uTa1]
“ S U rfa Ce, S In k Ap p lla nces, 905.1 General. Accessible storage facilities shall com- | - N “1 o
\ /‘;\"\'\\ ply with Section 905. FILLER PANEL ABOVE MICROWAVE
’\\// \ /\ff ) R e f rl g e rat 0 r 905.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor space comply-
= /./\‘ ing with Section 305 shall be provided. 70 e e o o g o s e -
//,\"?/<\i\ \ j Ra 4 g e/ C 20 kt . p' 0 XER, 905.3 Height. Accessible storage elements shall com-  — %’OCATION OFT ACC?SSI.BLE SREFL::
e e /D ishwashe r, Stora ge, ply with at least one of the reach ranges specified in 0 AR ] TOSEMOUNTERAT 45 MAXASS
$ / Section 308. b 1.0.CO N;rFR
g Y tle arance 905.4 Operable Parts. Operable parts of storage facili- ]|l : bl
Nucp ties shall comply with Section 309. \ [sto]
- a - —— 1 b WD-01 I ¢ pm—,
BT | h e =\ \ / {woce]
= N /< o R K7 \/ STAINLESS STEEL TOE KICK TYP.
— . & T.0. FIN, FLOOR
EL.0-0" AFF.
2 2.6 1.3 |_ -y z-6' . 2-0 W v |
| g0 F 1
i = REMOVABLE BASE CABINETS DISHWASHER WITH PANEL TO
i MATCH ADJACENT MILLWORK,
i SEE APPLIANCE SCHEDULE
Serarlnnse@ [l 2T o2t EXTEND FINISH FLOOR UNDER
Nanfnhnaf) TV N, BASE CABINETS AND FINISH ALL
A7 | — 2 | e WALLS BEHIND/SURROUNDING
PR W | EACH CABINET
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN

k 26" 26" L 276 "3
Kitchen Counter, Work Option 1
: : A= I
Surface, Sink, Appliances, L 2> U N NEE
& NS " '\izz =:=/’ == ==j, J
Refrigerator, [ S v
R /Cooktop, O = EEe
Dishwasher, Storage, % %./ io wide work surface I
. ; - s per
Clearance " g e F 1. UFAS—Sec 4.34.6.10(1) :
== _m- e r L L T T T T T T g
NOTE:
N~ \ / 30" wide shelf above 30" wide work
P V ~Lr N surfoce @ 48" mox AFF, with 9” to
™ ‘\ /‘ T /’ AV4 12" clear storage height & same
K depth as wall cabinets, will provide
reasonable storage space at an
N oS accessible height
L 2'-6" 2'-6* * 2'-6" L
Ll section section Ml
to be lowered|to be lowered,
& &
bose cabinets |base cobinets
to be removed|to be removed
(sink bose) fwork surfoace)
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN

Kitchen Counter, Work o » e e e
Surface, Sink, Appliances, _ TS Option 4
Refrigerator, . __9] 5 Sl 3 || open shelf
J | AN w .
Range/Cooktop, Oven, & 2 N _ .
. L e M R Hood =3 == 1
Dishwasher, Storage, SR N f
- :U = = = =
Clearance 7L 3 3.
% N
/ Wall cabinet, with top of the lowest
5 shelf @ 48" max AFF, above 30"
a'-, N/ wide work surface
As per
1. UFAS-Sec 4.34.6.10(1)
J.p -5 * g II 2r-g* I.' N'D“TE
4l section section 1 1 30" wide, taller wall cabinet above
to be é‘ower‘ed to be lé‘cwer‘ed, 30" wide work surface will pfOV'Ide
base cabinets ba5§ cablnetsd L?:?:ii’;?tﬁge ﬁ;?rﬁtge space at an
ta(s?rf k PE: : :)Ed twoor'ke 5.’\“..191"’“'1"(“:l o.vcee> o
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN

————
Kitchen Counter, Work UD : L, QEO o
Surface, Sink, Appliances, | : 55 =,_
Refrigerator, : B I T B s i" ==
R.ange/Cooktop, Oven, ! arete) tokp g
Dishwasher, Storage, ke m—— | ——
Clearance J | QO :____

2’'-8* 3'-4" 40"y min ¥

1003.12.1.1 Minimum Clearance. Clearanc'é.be't“\/veén all opposing
base cabinets, counter tops, appliances, or walls within kitchen
work areas shall be 40 inches (1,015mm) minimum.

= ! ' ' ? ¥ —4
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

. ¢ = NOTE:

‘ Lle Consider the most protruding
Kitchen Counter, Work E G element in the kitchen while
Surface Slnk Appliances o calculating the clearances

’ ’ ) N =
B 2-1" &L -9 ~ 2'-1"
Refrlgerator' Coun‘ter'+ // \\\ Counter 1 ”!l" Sk!-;ghﬁgg K]t;tl{;lgnﬁ: t |.
/ oIn kitchens with counters, appliances
Range/COOktop, Oven, /4 \‘ O O g cubinetsb c:tn three” contigl.iousbsides,
; q —ar ceqr _ earance between all opposing base
DlShwaSher, Storage, =8 ] =60 i SR cabinets, counter tops, appliances or
e O O walls shall be is at least 40" minimum
Clearance \ ] As per
N / 1. FHA Regquirement 7(1)(c)
\ y 2. BC-Sec 1107.2.3,
S R4 ICC-Sec 1003.12.1.2
S 3. UFAS—Sec 4.34.6.1

Minimum Clearances in U—Shaped Kitchen

1003.12.1.2 U-Shaped Kitchens. In kitchens with counters, appliances,
or cabinets on three contiguous sides, clearance between all
i plaet ] opposing base cabinets, countertops, appliances, or walls within

S kitchen work areas shall be 60 inches minimum.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN I

Kitchen Counter, Work
Surface, Sink, Appliances,
Refrigerator,
Range/Cooktop, Oven,

NET A
PPPPPPPPPPPP

Dishwasher, Storage, =
Clearance
- :'! : ‘. "LE:F—‘T\ Tﬁ w ......... ]— r“.;

bl 1 e QUESTION
oy i . .
AT m Is this kitchen a galley, or U-shape?

T | m Does it comply*
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN

Zg I _|_ ! _____|___ FRAMING FOR KN
Kitchen Counter, Work ol :i | 3 3 — ACCESSIBLE SHELVING
Surface, Sink, Appliances, S I (o]
E | . \p ET AND

Refrigerator,
Range/Cooktop, Oven,
Dishwasher, Storage,

s
|

Clearance
- :'! : ‘. "L;‘T Tﬁ * ......... ]—
S QUESTION
i Lo fi b el . .
_LJIIM _________ { m |s this kitchen a galley, or U-shape?
T = m Does it comply?
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN

Kitchen Counter, Work
Surface, Sink, Appliances,

3-53/4"

Refrigerator,
Range/Cooktop, Oven,
Dishwasher, Storage,
Clearance =
e ——— ;

ol
b giopis Y g
o Nl .,
J () e

2020"DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

2'-8 58"

- 158"

olerls 2.1

QUESTION
m Is this kitchen a galley, or U-shape?

m Does it comply?

155

FRAMING FOR KNEE WALL

ACCESSIBLE SHELVING
MAX48" A.F.F.

BASE GABINET AND
UPPER CABINET

RECESSED REFRIDGERATOR

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: KITCHEN |
Kitchen Counter, Work i E—
Surface, Sink, Appliances, B

Refrigerator,
Range/Cooktop, Oven,
Dishwasher, Storage,

Clearance
= A= : :
=4 H ﬁ _ TOR
ol o | P |
] = QUESTION
oy it ek . .
AT m Is this kitchen a galley, or U-shape?
n = m Does it comply?
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Primary Entrance
Accessible Route
Walking Surfaces
Ramps
Elevators/Platform lifts
Doors & Doorways
Turning Space

Kitchens

Toilet & Bathing Rooms

Laundry Equipment
Operable Parts

ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS ACCESSIBLE UNITS

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

1107.2.2 Type B+NYC unit toilet and
bathing rooms. Where toilet and bathing
rooms are provided in the Type B+NYC
dwelling unit or sleeping unit, all such
toilet and bathing rooms shall comply
with Appendix P.

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

\
,\_

e ury

-
o

2

!...-..-..-n-..-..-..-..-..-..-u-n-u-n-n-u SW-1
-

158

TOTAL CONTIGUOUS AREA

W-3

-.i-u-u-n-n-n-n-u-u-n-n-u-n-n-l-n-u-su-u-n-n-u-n-u-n-n-u-n-n-

Doors & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory

Shower

Operable Parts

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

7 - &
pe P r PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL.PLATE
SECURED TG STUDS FOR
Doors & Doorways ST, R | FUTURE GRAE BARS (TYP.)
NN — NN
. - 1 N
Turning Space ,, el |
32" min Clear Opening Width LI .
As Per it NN
Water Closet 1. BC-Sec 1107.2.1 & - A 5™
ICC-Sec 1003.5 & 404.2.2 F , oz DRAIN : |
2. UFAS—Sec 4.13.5 . iy I
Lavatory e 3 \
o ﬁ o F-..\
S howe r DMC Requirements = 2 ELEV?E
\ 1. Appendix "P" Bathrooms / HB . = =
] —Only outside T 8 a0z U}? 5
Operable Parts 32" min § || 2 Impe A" and Section 504 . :
1 Mobility Impaired bathreoms &
: — ; - 36" wide door —both inside & outside ELEV 20
........................ =y i 3. As per |CC—Sec 404.2.3 x - o
I required DMC shall not include 1
- knee & toe clearance | .B\ @
e Clear Opening Width at " I
Bathroom Door N ' r‘-' £ N
S ‘v;\r="—|] %—‘ | h ;-\
g;g. o ¥-8" 1- U'J/ - PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL.PLATE
# # - o Lo SECURED TO 5TUDS FOR
: L 8-1 /1 -1 ) FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)
VERTICAL GRAE BAR MOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER IGC AT17.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet

Lavatory
Shower
Operable Parts

3 TaveL pstasce s v
ST T

= > v T - ! —

48" min

' T
|
|
|
|

|

|

|

|
L ]
k

0" min |,
q

30"x48" CFS

As Per

1. EHA Guidelines—Fig 6
2. ICC-Sec 305.3.

3. UFAS-Sec 4.2.4.1

30"x48" CFS is required beyond

the arc of the door swing for

dwelling unit bathroom

As Per

1. EHA Requirement-7(2)(b)(i)

2. |CC-Sec P102.3 Exception

3. 2010 ADA-Sec 603.2.3,
Exception 2

30"x48" CFS
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210"

-0 E'/
s P PROVIDE 20 GA MTLPLATE
SECURED T STUDS FOR
. | FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)
‘\m\ B
SHOWER it %
HEAD LBy
b W -
. Hibe - o7
i I 'cl o1
e FLOOR K
Z-n DRAIN I "
%
=
S o _
by 5 ELEV 28/ J x
w w
- -
w w i
B fa-602 n}? .
. o
™
i
ELEV 20
N
| X &
| b
| o=
Mref——x ~
=]
L 7w
— I I - \ -
— % __________ , ™
LU )

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTLPLATE
o SECURED TO STUDS FOR
-1 FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

VERTICAL GRAE BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space — —

L] = \
Water: Closet = \

Space As Per

Lavatory / \\ e\ g
& c 304.3.

N 2 uras- ‘ b

%2 N Sec 4.2.3 / »

Shower [
Operable Parts \

—

—
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# e
z-0 PROVIDE 20 GA MTL PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
- FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)
"\m\ B
SHOWER TN
HEAD LBy
- N
[ ]
- FLOOR ‘:'
- DRAIN -
F i S
-y 3 \
- o P
3 ’5 ELEVZ‘I‘_; \\ N
w
d & A\
4 5oz n}? \ f 5,
1 Y= N
\ ; = N
\ N B
. = :_
= n
L -]
N
\

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL.PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

VERTICAL GRAE BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS y

DOOI’S &Doorways L L o | 7 A FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

NN
Turning Space ;o 247 min Telel
A*['_ — — T NNE
Water Closet | NI Al
A N
Lavatory N ~
Sh ower E | s PS:ruped Turning Space | E ~
o |} 5 UrasSer 453 3 =
Operable Parts ° = |~ .
= e — .‘_ 1 _q N
- ] | ﬁ"_ ~ )
| e { e e
_\ W . -
y’ 60" min ] o =\
"_'T" Shaped Space for 180° Turn‘ b -F\
g%g' PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL.PLATE
e SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

VERTICAL GRAE BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET

INTYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
60451, EXCEPTION 1
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS ,

y - vy , PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL PLATE
5 5D | . - PUTURE GRAB BARS (VP
oors o0rways - : - N
* SHOWER ~—F N
. BC_2014-5 1. FHA Requirement7(2)(b)(i i by
Tu rni ng Space 1 510282122 L8 min 18" 2. BC—Sec P102.8.1 (2N HEAD L S0
2. UFAS- }452(1) 3. UFAS-Sec 4.34.5.2(1), G \"\-:
Sec 4.34.5. i -
Water Closet o 59 o 70 noon i :
i %—T o 2ﬂ 48"x66” CFS for W.C., ‘ d r DRAIN e : \
Lavatory e [ e : ~
-8 5 E:: et 3’2927(0) 8 seevos ™~
Shower F=— 7 g 3 Fas-ser 43452, g
| | Fig 47(c) o & 4602 n} 7 .
Operable Parts :% 30" Deep WC & ? I-- - - ]
| Width of the Bowl 144" ELEV 20
| - < 4
B | | | I . h
s | | | | * B
f & 1 I 5 4
Ao A |_ T e "LI A . | ] -
. L P L | & ﬁ\- B
g i i \ e
487x66" CFS Al —— A N
=\ Forward Approach) L N | = ——— . N
53 o g 1- n'J/ T PROVIDE 20 GA. MTLPLATE
i Fé - ar i . SSCUREI?;TO STLIDg Fg{R
; / - / FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)
VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IM TYPE A FER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1
@2 7 i
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

o r PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL.PLATE
7 7T SECURED TO STUDS FOR

Doors & Doorways Lok N POy e

) NN —y—== "\_in"\ RS
Turning Space —— sower | Wb N
24"min___12"min}, Total GB 36" min HEAD | b
1. ANSI-Sec 4.16.4, Fig 29 \ Sedo ),
W t Cl t 2. [CC—Sec 604.5.2, Fig 604.5.2 | W5
ater ose - UFAS-Sec 4.16.4, Fig 29 ' B [ S
¢ 4, ADA-Sec 604.5.2, Fig 604.5.2 FLOOR lll <
= — ——— F , 211" DRAIN i =
Lavatory i . § I
o - -
(=) '
41_3 .',_, —‘ﬁ\ i ﬁ o k.
Shower ™ [l % S saeva N
| _— L]
Operable Parts loF o : Py :
o™ - =a]
p |y : .
. | 8 =« 3 ™
[
= — — = §os | of VGB I ELEVY 20 £
. BT | IR s - L] .y
- E I X - ’ - SN
i B 1 ¢ i Yo
i )
_8 e 1. ANSI-Sec 4.16.4, Fig 29 . 1 I o . I
2. ICC-Sec 604.5.1, Fig 604.5.1 v 1 | S
3. UFAS-Sec 4.16.4, Fig 29 ! | | IEREREE
4. ADA-Sec 604.5.1, Fig 604.5.1 ™ ] & 5 ~1
b ote
)\ & rl rtical - % |
;ii Grab Bar Placement \ -rr_.% A_L%ﬁl \ l
gégw 1 r I 11 o - ’
i i -0 | PROVIDE 20 GA. MTLPLATE
1 - PR t - 2 SECURED TO STUDS FOR
&% o - - ¥
: \\. ) L S FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYF.)
o VERTICAL GRAE BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
e IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
i 604.5.1, EXCERTION 1
@®):
;l . s
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory
Shower
Operable Part

— _— - —
T

e
P

Q
(&)
c
o
k3
ol
[
QQ
=
h

—
o
—
~
2
L

Countertop with
rop—in_Lavator
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25" Wide x 19%" Deep
Countertop with Drop—in Lav. &
| 24" Wide x 19" Deep Removable
Vanity

30 »
15"min, FHA Requirement 7(2)(b)(v)
L]
2 S
< ..'9\':‘.«-, L »
G| el o 30"x48" Forward Approach
ol Al w— CFS for Lavatory
o ! 5| 8 As per
E|' 8 g ¢ 1. EHA Guidelines Fig 7(c)
= 54 2. BC-Sec P1026 &
i T £ ICC-Sec 606.2
I - ‘éﬁ 3. UFAS-Sec 4.19.3
I =
I P
I
I
I

gl of Lav/Vanity &
ear Floor Space
30"x48" CFS

Forward Approach

165

-0

6.1
7 2-0 E/
» " PROVIDE 20 GA MTL PLATE
SECURED T STUDS FOR
| FUTURE GRAE BARS (TYP.)
------- ‘xm\ RS
SHOWER it TN
HEAD -
h ey
! g \' \5;.
o FLOOR c'
A - DRAIN N
X
D P
2 & I
] -
ILIJ w
g & Co u}? | .
o
i } .
ﬁ |
| ELEV 20
=
| X B
| 5|
| SRS
e+ N\
}, 7 e
| — | l : \ -
\

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL.PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

VERTICAL GRAE BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IM TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEFTION 1

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space

avatory shall not overlap
the CFS of the Transfer
Shower

36"min

Water Closet B X
A -
Lavatory FR e =y
Shower E% __Shower_j‘ ¢ :
Operable Part N v
e — i |
E)I;,l_ __ 36us siowes] -~

Transfer Shower Seat,
As Per

36"x48" min CFS for
36"x36" Transfer Shower

1. BC 2014-Sec P102.9.2.1 & As Per
ICC—Sec 607.3 & 610.3.2 1. BC 2014-Sec P102.9.2 &
2. UFAS—Sec 4.34.5.4(2), ICC—Sec 608.2.1
Fig 35(a) & 36 2. UFAS-Sec 4.34.5.5,
Fig 35(a)

36"x48" CFS

e
P
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-

-1
7 N E/
¥ oy PROVIDE 20 GA MTLFLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
‘< [ FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYF.)
\in\ ™~
SHOWER it N
HEAD b
b -
Me NN
i I ::I ]
ol | --
- ~ I \
B B B B B B | . \
3 2 =
d 5 [JLEV 28! I ~
S
w w I
) )
w w
B -50:'0}? ! 1 5
. &
° |
E'H:— L N N N ]
- S
| ™ &
| CHI
| E
| Q-—:\- \
(=)
|. °l e
—— 1 [ N
Qﬁ%ﬁl — ™~
LU L)
T8 -0 PROVIDE 20 GA. MTLPLATE
Fé PR Fé . SECURED TO STUDS FOR
- - FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP
i AR }

VERTICAL GRAE BAR NOT

REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET

INTYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
60451, EXCEPTION 1
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\ // \ /‘\
\ / \ A
A NN
\/ /\
W 2o N\*|
L4 \

7 ~ e \ |
/ ~9 \|
\#/ ~
= / ~<N\a

SN 7A\ |
72\ |

| \y |Doors & Doorways
I\~ Turning Space
<. A\ Water Closet

\C + / L,a vatory
" > /Shower
NG

ey

v ot s v

oo z - .- - T —
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~* DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Je
15"min
I A
K Control_Wall =7 ) i’
Transfer | —| il
Type
|5 Shower j ¢ |
£=
i{ p— | | <
ke | €
| | £
Seat
* Seat Wall £ |
UL e s |

avatory shall not overlap
the CFS of the Transfer
Shower

36"min

36"x48” min CFS for

367x36” Transfer Shower

As Per

1. BC 2014-Sec P102.9.2 &

ICC—Sec 608.2.1
FAS=Sec 4.34.5.5,

Fig 35(a)

Transfer Shower Seat,
As Per
1. BC 2014-Sec P102.9.2.1 &
ICC—Sec 607.3 & 610.3.2
2. UFAS=Sec 4.34.5.4(2),
Fig 35(a) & 36 2.

36"x48" CFS

167

~ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

PROVIDE 20 GA MTL.PLATE
SECURED TQ STUDS FOR

FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

I

A1
/£ 20 E'/
r i
_______ NN
SHOWER .
HEAD [
. ;
\ &
FLOOR I

/T_, DRAIN

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL.PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR

™~
|
I ES
I .
‘-\
N B
N
— M
__________ — S\
¥-g [V
e o sk
oe p

FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT

REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET

IN TYPE A PER ICC A1T17.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

D & D 1107.2.2 Type B+NYC unit toilet and bathing rooms. Where toilet and bathing rooms are provided in
i QOFWaYS the Type B+NYC dwelling unit or sleeping unit, all such toilet and bathing rooms shall comply with
Turning Space Appendix P.

Exception for Type A toilet and bathing room:
Water Closet 1. Where at least one toilet and bathing room in the Type B+NYC dwelling unit or sleeping unit is

Lavatory constructed in accordance with the Type A toilet and bathing facilities requirements of Section
1003.11 (Toilet and Bathing Facilities), including Section 1003.3.2 (Turning Space), of ICC A117.1and is
Shower in compliance with the following:
Operable Parts 1.1. At least one lavatory, one water closet and either a bathtub or shower within such toilet or
' _ bathing facility shall comply with Section 1003.11 of ICC A117.1. Such toilet and bathing fixtures shall

— —

I /- 11 ok be in a single toilet or bathing area, such that travel between fixtures does not require travel
¥ I L beyond the area in which the fixtures of such toilet or bathing room are located.
- 1.2. Toilet paper dispensers within such rooms shall comply with Section 604.7 (Dispensers) of ICC
| ﬂ A117.1.
=i 1.3. Medicine cabinets, if provided, must include a storage shelf no higher than 44 inches (1118 mm)
above the floor.
2. Where at least one toilet and bathing room complying with Sections 1003.11 and 1002.3.2 of
ICC A117.1is provided within the Type B+NYC dwelling unit or sleeping unit in accordance with
Item 1 of this exception, other toilet and bathing rooms in the same unit shall be required to
‘. . e comply only with Sections 1004.3 (Accessible route), 1004.4 (Walking Surfaces), 1004. }
(User Passage Doorways), 1004.9 (Operable Parts) and 1004.11.1 (Grab Bar and Sho
2020'DIGITAL- SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTARRIEPCRBNERRENEFCC A117.1.1%0rs and doorways to such toilet and bathing rooms%
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors' & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory
Shower
Operable Parts

r—_—

2. Where at least one toilet and bathing room complying with Sections 1003.11 and 1002.3.2 of
ICC A117.1is provided within the Type B+NYC dwelling unit or sleeping unit in accordance with
Item 1 of this exception, other toilet and bathing rooms in the same unit shall be required to
OIS H comply only with Sections 1004.3 (Accessible route), 1004.4 (Walking Surfaces), 1004. .
(User Passage Doorways), 1004.9 (Operable Parts) and 1004.11.1 (Grab Bar and Sho
SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTARABIAFCeRNERRENFFCC A117.1.B%0rs and doorways to such toilet and bathing rooms%
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors & Doorways

Turning Space

Water Closet _
Lavatory | '
Shower | |
Operable Parts | |

48 min

(a) Front Approach
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1220

170

TURMNING SPACE
CLEARAMCE
60" DIAMETER

BATHTUB CLEARNACE
30" X LENGTH OF TUB

LAVATORY CLEARANCE
30" X 48"

-

St = 10

/
61" 5"/ 3-5
i 210
7 NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
T AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER
ICC A117.1 - 1003.11.1
~
=1
SHOWER
HEAD
& e
) = B
=
FLOOR
2o DRAIN
N —_————————————— PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
P ~ | | SECURED TO STUDS FOR
= ., \\ | X FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)
K ’ N
- / Al WATER CLOSET
. / 1 CLERANGCE
TN b= --,—---I i 56° X 60"
B _—_—-L_—_—_-(;___ m.---J\
| T 2 1eulve T - T T T T T T T T
) vz Ty
N \ o o | VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
o \ 4 (\_593‘0 3 / REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
\ B | / IN TYPE A PER ICC AT17.1 -
N | | 7 604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1
M - L- <
in I~ __ELEVSC —y
N | -
|
! I
5 1 | 1 ¢
EXI [ [N S S — 4 i
! I
| I
T —_—
= 3
1-0"| 1'-0" | 8" PROVIDE 20 GA
7 n MTL. PLATE SECURED
o #-0 . 211 P TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
A # # e ~ # GRAB BARS (TYP.)
LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 3: (UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 19 THRU 31 (ODD NUMBERED FLOORS)
7 MASTER BATH TYPE 2 FLOORS 34 THRU 46 {(EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008

NYCBC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

\

Doors & Doorways ’ e,
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory
Shower
Operable Parts

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
T AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER
ICC AT17.1-1003.11.1

A

TURNING SPACE =
CLEARANCE
60" DIAMETER

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAE BARS (TYP.)

BATHTUB CLEARNACE N
30" X LENGTH OF TUB T

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

-
LAVATORY CLEARANCE
30" X 48"

10'- 4

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET

1525

IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

(b) T-shaped “ N

PROVIDE 20 GA
MTL. PLATE SECURED

FIG. 304.3
SIZE OF TURNING SPACE

TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS (TYP.}

LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 3: (UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 19 THRU 31 (ODD NUMBERED FLOORS)
MASTER BATH TYPE 2 FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

o2t =1 COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
NYCEC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory

Shower

Operable Parts

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
AT OME BATHING FIXTURE PER

TURNING SPACE
CLEARANCE
60" DIAMETER

BATHTUB CLEARNACE
30" X LENGTH OF TUB

~

-

10- 4"

LAVATORY CLEARANCE
30" X 48”

210"

ICC A117.1 - 1003.11.1

~

(]
c
1 ELEV £2

_-I w
| \ Q s ]
| \ + fp-603.0
| N

~

2
- ag@,l

~ ELEV 5D

———

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

[\

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

5 MASTER BATH TYPE 2
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PROVIDE 20 GA

MTL. PLATE SECURED
TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
~ GRAB BARS (TYP.}

LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 3: (UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 19 THRU 31 (ODD NUMBERED FLOORS)
FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
NYCBC AS TYPE 'A’' BATHROOM
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory

Shower

Operable Parts

PROVIDE 20 GA, MTL
PLATE SECURED TO
STUDS FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS(TYP.)

> L

T

T
D\ﬁ

TYP.

o
]

LI AFF

FINISH FLD'D\h

PO o
P A
P10
N =,
wo A !
: =
AT
o

N B

1'- 5"

NN
-

Ay

o
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NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
AT OME BATHING FIXTURE PER

=i ICC A117.1 - 1003.11.1

\3%{4_ I

TURNING SPACE
CLEARANCE
60" DIAMETER

BATHTUB CLEARNACE
30" X LENGTH OF TUB

-
LAVATORY CLEARANCE
30" X 48"

10'- 4"

173

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

MASTER BATH TYPE 2
12" = 10"

PROVIDE 20 GA

MTL. PLATE SECURED
TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS (TYP.}

LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 3: {UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 19 THRU 31 (ODD NUMBERED FLOORS)
FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008

NYCBC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM
Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

604.2 Location. The water closet shall be located with

Doors & Doo rways a wall or partition to the rear and to one side. The cen- OTE. REIFORCEMENT OMLY
A terline of the water closet shall be 16 inches (405 mm) TCenir TS TURE PeR

Tu rning Space minimum and 18 inches (455 mm) maximum from the X

side wall or partition. Water closets located in ambula-
Water Closet tory accessible compartments specified in Section

604.10 shall have the centerling of the water closet 17 |
Lavatory inches (430 mm) minimum and 19 inches (485 mm)

maximum from the side wall or partition.
Shower
Operable Parts e

I~ VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

i =
: _r-1a / L PLATE SECURED
405 - 455 430 - 485 T STuce R TR
{a) Accessible Water (b} Ambulatory
Closets Aocessible Water Closets S e N
MASTER BATH TYPE 2 (EV L )
FIG. 604.2 2 12" =1-0" COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
WATER CLOSET LOCATION NYCBC AS TYPE ‘A BATHROOM
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

ith | 61" & 3.5

P102.8 Water closet. Water closets shall comply with Section P102, 8, NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
AT OME BATHING FIXTURE PER

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet

ICC A117.1 - 1003.11.1

P102.8.1 Location. The water closet shall be positioned with a wall to the rear and to one side. The centerline of the water closet g
shall be 18 inches (457 mm) from the side wall.

P102.8.2 Clearance. Clearance around the water closet shall comply with Sections P102.8.2.1 through P102.8.2.3,

) o " —— X
Lavato ry inches (430 mm) minimum and 19 inches (485 mm) |~
maximum from the side wall or partition.
N PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
Shower Serm e,
:I_ WATER CLOSET
Operable Parts | A s
- S— — o v‘— I 1 ;o i \
o] '_ I~ VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
™ REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
™ 604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1
8 N -
& 0
_16-18_/ OO e
405 - 455 S
& o {a) Accessible Water (b} Ambulatory
A Closets Accessible Water Closels E‘E’ééﬁ%?é”ﬁgg iri‘ fﬁ:ﬁ&%ﬁ%ﬁ%}g DUPLEX)
MASTER BATH TYPE 2 ( LOORS)
FIG. 604.2 2 12" =1-0" COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
O WATER CLOSET LOCATION NYCBC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory

Shower

Operable Parts

TURNING SPACE
CLEARAMNCE
60" DIAMETER

BATHTUB CLEARMNACE
30" X LENGTH OF TUB

LAVATORY CLEARAMCE
30" X 487

-

-

’3

hY

o -on

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT OMLY
AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER

104"

210

1

ICC A117.1 - 1003.11.1

SHOWER
HEAD

FLOOR A
DRAIN i
FPROWVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

%]
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_MASTER BATH TYPE 2
1/2" = 1-0"

176

PROVIDE 20 GA

MTL. PLATE SECURED
TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS (TYP.)

LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 3: (UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 19 THRU 31 (ODD NUMBERED FLOORS)
FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
NYCBC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM
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¢ Doors: & Doorways
\[Turning Space

<A Water Closet

-/~ - Lavatory
- /Shower
: * Parts

b «

—

~ DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Y

38" M.C, SHELF

v i
e

B.0. MIRROR
210"

3.4

.

T'é

2- 3" MIN

o

s /20‘:2[()‘ DIGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE

A/ |

/

SELECTED STONE

REMOVABLE
BASE CABINET

10-0"

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER

ICC A117.1-1003.11.1

A

I AVATORY STI SUIPPOIR I

WITH EXPOSED ARMS

FULL EXTEMNSION
DRAWER HARDWARE

FINISH FLOOR

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

. MASTER BATH TYPE 2

2 9" = 10"

177

PROVIDE 20 GA

MTL PLATE SECURED
TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS (TYP.}

LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 3: {UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 19 THRU 31 (00D NUMBERED FLOORS)

FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)
Buildings

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
NYCBC AS TYPE "A' BATHROOM



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory

Shower

Operable Parts

608.3.1 Transfer-Type Showers. Grab bars for
transfer type showers shall comply with Section

608.3.1.
18
back wall [ 455
TURNING SPACE
seat control CLEARANCE
wall wall

BATHTUB CLEARNACE
30" X LENGTH OF TUB

i

4 max
LAVATORY CLEARANCE

102 30" X 48"

FIG. 608.3.1
GRAB BARS IN TRANSFER-TYPE SHOWERS

608.2.3.2 Seat. A folding seat complying with Sec-
tion 610 shall be provided on the seat wall oppo-
site the back wall.

EXCEPTION: A seat is not required to be
installed in a shower for a single occupant,
accessed only through a private office and not
for common use or public use, provided rein-
forcement has been installed in walls and
located so as to permit the installation of a
shower seat,

-
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10 - 4

\ _ [

MASTER BATH TYPE 2
12" = 10"

. 5
s

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER
ICC A117.1-1003.11.1

AN

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
IN TYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

PROVIDE 20 GA

MTL. PLATE SECURED
TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS (TYP.)

LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 3: (UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 19 THRU 31 (00D NUMBERED FLOORS)
FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
NYCEC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM
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\\ ~ ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS
N _
\R‘/ % ):DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

oors & Door’ways 1107.2.2 Type B+NYC unit toilet and bathing rooms. Where toilet and bathing rooms are provided in the Type B+NYC

‘ \ /// dwelling unit or sleeping unit, all such toilet and bathing rooms shall comply with Appendix P.
| \-(U rnlng Space Exception for Type A toilet and bathing room:

\N) i Cl. i 1. Where at least one toilet and bathing room in the Type B+NYC dwelling unit or sleeping unit is constructed in
\ ater 0se accordance with the Type A toilet and bathing facilities requirements of Section 1003.11 (Toilet and Bathing

\% o vatory Facilities), including Section 1003.3.2 (Turning Space), of ICC A117.1 and is in compliance with the following:
/<\ 1.1. At least one lavatory, one water closet and either a bathtub or shower

Shower within such toilet or bathing facility shall comply with Section 1003.11 of ICC

N
</ perable Parts A117.1. Such toilet and bathing fixtures shall be in a single toilet or bathing
/ = " area, such that travel between fixtures does not require travel beyond the

area in which the fixtures of such toilet or bathing room are located.

1.2. Toilet paper dispensers within such rooms shall comply with Section 604.7 (Dispensers) of ICC A117.1.
1.3. Medicine cabinets, if provided, must include a storage shelf no higher than 44 inches (1118 mm) above the floor.
IR = 2. Where at least one toilet and bathing room complying with Sections 1003.11 and 1002.3.2 of ICC A117.1is provided
N within the Type B+NYC dwelling unit or sleeping unit in accordance with Item 1 of this exception, other toilet and
bathing rooms in the same unit shall be required to comply only with Sections 1004.3 (Accessible route), 1004.4
(Walking Surfaces), 1004.5.2 (User Passage Doorways), 1004.9 (Operable Parts) and 1004.11.1 (Grab Bar and Shower
Seat Reinforcement) of ICC A117.1. Doors and doorways to such toilet and bathing rooms shall be subject to Section
1107.2.1, Exception 5.

%L SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE 179 m
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory

Shower

Operable Parts

30"

60"
Back Wall

rControI (Foot) Wall

Removable
In=Tub Seat

T

End (Head) Wall

30"x60"(or length of tub)
CFS for Tub

for Type "A” Bathroom
As Per

—I 1. BC—-Sec 1107.2.2,

Exception 1
2. ICC-Sec 1003.11.2.51
3. ICC-Fig 1003.11.2.5.1
4, |CC—-Sec 607.2

Lavatory shall not overlap
the CFS of the Tub.

Removable In-Tub Seat,

15"min to 16"max in depth

As Per

1. BC—Sec P102.9.1 &
|CC—Sec 607.3 & 610

2. UFAS—Sec 4.34.5.4(2),

Fig 33(a)

30"x60" CFS
for Type "A” Bathroom
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-

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER

ICC A117.1-1003.11.1

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
INTYPE A PER ICC A117.1 -
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

2

MASTER BATH TYPE 2
St

PROVIDE 20 GA

MTL. PLATE SECURED
TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS (TYP.)

LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 3: {UPPER FLOCR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 19 THRU 31 (ODD NUMBERED FLOORS)
FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

Buildings

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
NYCBC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS t

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory

Shower

Operable Parts

back wall

control end wall

NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY
AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER

ICC A117.1 - 1003.11.1

L length of tub

(a) Without Permanent Seat

control end wall

back wall

length of tub

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
INTYPE A PER ICC A117.1-
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

=
=
=
=
S
o
o
@
-_— =
o~
S
= §
= 5
8 ~
~
= N
|
|
|
- |
© e
= ELEVSC |
=] ——
@
- |
] .
; |
plo
1 |
| : ¢
[ |
[
-— _Jét

(b) With Permanent Seat

T o MASTER BATH TYPE 2
112" =1-0"
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PROVIDE 20 GA

MTL. PLATE SECURED
TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
GRAB BARS (TYP.)

LOCATED IN UNIT TYPE 2 & 2: {UPPER FLOCR OF DUPLEX)
FLOORS 198 THRU 31 (ODD NUMBERED FLOORS)
FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

Buildings

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
NYCBEC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors & Doorways back wa

Turning Space %Ihﬁf}_— HI

gnd wall

61" 5" 7.5

= 2.1
« 7 NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY

AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER
ICC A117.1 - 1003.11.1

Water Closet

Lavatory

Shower e
Operable Parts -

B840 - 915
Section &09.4

control
end wall |
24 min
&10

15

e

4 max [/
100 {b) Plan

FIG. 607.4.1

‘ {b) With Permanent Seat

8-10
< 205-253

max

head and wall

GRAB BARS FOR BATHTUBS WITH PERMANENT SEATS
12 min

305
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PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

33 -36
840 - 915
Section 609.4

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

{a) Elevation

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
INTYPE A PER ICC A117.1-
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

12 max 24 min 24 max
305 ‘-\ /B0 LT
4 I3 ;

] back wall ]

PROVIDE 20 GA
- MTL. PLATE SECURED
100 9. TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
(b} Flan E GRAB BARS (TYP.)

FIG. 607 4.2

GRAB BARS FOR BATHTUBS WITHOUT PERMANENT SEATS  [vee 2 4 5 (UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)

FEOURSTTHRU 31 (ODD NUMBERED FLOCRS)
— MASTER BATH TYPE 2 FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (EVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)

12" =1-0" COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008

NYCBC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM
Buildings
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS / T /

&1 /6'/ 3.5
210
a 6 NOTE: REINFORCEMENT ONLY

AT ONE BATHING FIXTURE PER
ICC A117.1 - 1003.11.1

Doors & Doorways back wa :
Turning Space
Water Closet
Lavatory
Shower o
Operable Parts ;

d wall
-
T\\
|
|
__'_,_.-"
gnd wall

PROVIDE 20 GA. MTL. PLATE
SECURED TO STUDS FOR
FUTURE GRAB BARS (TYP.)

WATER CLOSET
CLERANCE
56" X 60"

B840 - 915
Section £09.4

{a) Elevation

VERTICAL GRAB BAR NOT
REQUIRED AT WATER CLOSET
INTYPE A PER ICC A117.1-
604.5.1, EXCEPTION 1

12 max _24min 24 max
15 max 305 ‘-\ / 8o e
/380 {

.|J back wall ]

control
end wall |

24 min
head and wall

PROVIDE 20 GA

MTL. PLATE SECURED
TO STUDS FOR FUTURE
s GRAB BARS (TYP.)

_dmax / Anm "
100 {b) Plan 100 (b} Plan K-

o

FIG. 607.4.1 FIG. 607 4.2
GRAB BARS FOR BATHTUBS WITH PERMANENT SEATS GRAB BARS FOR BATHTUBS WITHOUT PERMANENT SEATS  [yee 25 3 (UPPER FLOOR OF DUPLEX)
i FEOURSTSTHRU1 (0DD NUMBERED FLOORS
‘ {b) With Permanent Seat \‘% | > MASTER BATH TYPE 2 FLOORS 34 THRU 46 (SVEN NUMBERED FLOORS)
A2 = 10"

COMPLIES WITH SECTION 1107.2.2 OF 2008
NYCBEC AS TYPE 'A' BATHROOM
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space
Water Closet

Lavatory T
Shower a0
Operable Parts orT A
e .
"
- NN\
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

im A m
Doors & Doorways 1% 125
; A-G030 A-603.
Turning Space r r T
& B-6" AFF M _
Water Closet TICENG - [
Lavatory
Shower —— oL S 6L
Operable Parts e | |
STUDE FOR FUTURE
e e S — GRAB BARS(TYP.) 21}
d— B = P
23| . |, v 1. (=167 : baa | L
W == R e S sal § |
....... | > | — e A
== ¢ | TR
N Vah (i) ol ™
v 1_.___”___..................# e —
¢ T FAISH FLOOR ™
@ — —
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways & oG
Turning Space o
-
Water Closet CRILNG
ST
Lavatory N .
Shower o
,-'3"..—"'
Operable Parts K o
—— T - — — ::I'I I---1--H-------------------1
B | 4o o
moac el III 7 | <
N e it ' : o)
| = |
|
et e e =" it | EN
EEEEEEEEEEEEE L. # I N
""""" FERRRE=====sms=saads
AFF, L ] m—— [ S S D D S SN S —— -
* Trnsihock > :31 »
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: TOILET & BATHING ROOMS

Doors: & Doorways
Turning Space

FFFFFF

Water Closet 1 ceunG g
Lavatory -
Shower

Operable Parts

—, — 5 ——
= T J
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS ACCESSIBLE UNITS

51................sw,z..............k

LIVINGDINNG AREA

]

SW-3

Primary Entrance
Accessible Route
Walking Surfaces
Ramps
Elevators/Platform lifts
Doors & Doorways
Turning Space

Kitchens

Toilet & Bathing Rooms

Laundry Equipment
Operable Parts

Buildings



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT

1107.2.8 Type B+NYC unit laundry equipment. Where washing
machines or clothes dryers are provided within the Type
B+NYC dwelling unit or sleeping unit, such equipment shall
comply with Section 611 (Washing Machines and Clothes
Dryers) of ICC A117.1 and shall be front loading. Laundry
equipment in accessible common-use areas as required in
Section 1107.3 shall comply with Section E105.2.

EXCEPTION:

At the option of the owner, laundry equipment conforming to
this section within the dwelling unit or sleeping unit may be
provided at the time a person with physical disabilities takes
occupancy of the unit, or within 10 days of the date the request
is made by a person with physical disabilities, whichever is Clear Floor Space
later, at the owner’s expense. However, the owner shall not be Operable Parts
responsible to provide a particular model or type of equipment Height

provided such equipment complies with this section. €g
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT

Clear Floor Space
Operable Parts
Helght

611.2 Clear Floor Space. A clear floor
space complying with Section 305,
positioned for parallel approach, shall

be provided. Fertepleading-machines;
theclearfloerspaceshallbecentered
on-theappliance. For front loading

machines, the centerline of the clear
floor space shall be offset 24 inches
(610 mm) maximum from the centerline
of the door opening.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT

gleear;;zo;asrf:ce 611.3 Operable Parts. Operable parts, including i
; doors, lint screens, detergent and bleach
compartments, shall comply with Section 309.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: LAUNDRY EQUIPMENT

Clear Floor Space
Operable Parts

611.4 Height. Top loading machines shall
have the door to the laundry compartment
36 inches (915 mm) maximum above the
floor. Front loading machines shall have
the bottom of the opening to the laundry
compartment 15 inches (380 mm)
minimum and 36 inches (915 mm)
maximum above the floor. clear floor
space complying with Section 303,
positioned for parallel approach, shall be
provided. For top loading machines, the
clear floor space shall be centered on the
appliance. For front loading machines, the

L - centerline of the clear floor space shall be
offset 24 inches (610 mm) maximum from
the centerline of the door opening.
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Height of Laundry Compartment Opening
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS DUPLEX
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Primary Entrance
Accessible Route
Walking Surfaces
Ramps
Elevators/Platform lifts
Doors & Doorways
Turning Space

Kitchens

Toilet & Bathing Rooms

Laundry Equipment
Operable Parts
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: DUPLEX

1107.2.5 Type B+NYC multistory units. Multistory Type B+NYC dwelling units or sleeping units shall comply with
the following:
. One of the stories with an accessible entrance shall be designated as the primary entry story to the unit;
2. All rooms, spaces and doors on the primary entry story shall comply with Section 1107.2; and
3. Rooms, spaces or doors located on other than the primary entry story, and interior routes thereto, need not
comply with Section 1107.2 where the primary entry story contains equivalent functional facilities. Functional
facilities shall include cooking facilities, bathing facilities, laundry equipment, sleeping areas, living areas,
dining areas, and outdoor areas such as balconies or terraces.
Exception: Functional facilities in compliance with Section 1107.2 need not be located on the primary entry
story, but may be located on any story within the dwelling unit or sleeping unit, provided that all rooms, spaces
and doors located on such story containing such functional facilities comply with Section 1107.2.
Notwithstanding the above, at least one toilet room complying with Section 1107.2.2 shall be provided on the
primary entry story. In addition, one of the following conditions shall be met:
1. An accessible external elevator is provided to connect all such stories of the multistory dwelling unit or
sleeping unit; or
2. A stairway complying with Section 504 (Stairways) of ICCA117.1 with a minimum clear width of 36 inches
is provided within the multistory dwelling unit or sleeping unit to connect all such stories of the unit; or
3. An accessible route complying with Section 402 (accessible routes) of ICC Al117.1 is provided within the
dwelling unit or sleeping unit to connect all such stories of the unit.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DUPLEX

DWELLINGS

15I - 9“

upP

Buildings

195

2020™IGITAL: SAFETY, INNOVATION & SUSTAINABILITY CONFERENCE



ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: DUPLEX
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: DUPLEX
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: DUPLEX

1107.4 Accessible route. At least one accessible route shall connect

accessible building or facility entrances with the required accessible

entrance(s) of each Accessible unit, Type B+NYC unit, and Type B unit

within the building or facility and with those exterior and interior

spaces and facilities that serve the units.

Exception:
Exterior spaces, including but not limited to roof terraces,
exterior decks, patios or balconies that are part of Type B+NYC
units or Type B units, that are not for public use or common use,
that have impervious surfaces, and that are not more than 4
inches below the finished floor level of the adjacent interior
space of the unit. Such roof terraces, decks, patios or balconies
shall be designed so that accessibility can be readily provided,
without modifications to the guard rail heights and structural
supports, by the installation of a noncombustible ramp in
compliance with Section 405 (Ramps) of ICC A117.1, or a
noncombustible level platform, with removable panel for access
to floor drainage, that is permeable to weather and in
compliance with Section 302 (Floor Surfaces) and Section 303
(Changes in Level) of ICC A117.1.
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ACCESSIBILITY IN RESIDENTIAL BUILDINGS

DWELLINGS: ANSI Chapter 10 - Accessible Units (Section 1003)

Primary Entrance - must be on an accessible route connecting with the
accessible entrance(s) and common areas

Accessible Route - all unit spaces and elements must be connected by an
accessible route

Walking Surfaces - accessible route walking surfaces must comply w/Section
403

Ramps - must comply w/Section 405

Elevators/Platform lifts - elevators within units must comply w/Section 407,
408, or 409; lifts with Section 410

Doors & Doorways - all doorways intended for passage must comply
w/Section 404

Turning Space - all rooms must be provided with a turning space

Kitchens - must comply w/ Section 1003.12

Toilet & Bathing rooms - at least one must comply w/Section 1003.11.2; all
must comply w/ Section 1003.11.1

Laundry Equipment - must comply w/Section 611

Operable Parts - must comply w/Section 309
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THANK YOU!

For further technical questions, email:
ConstructionCodes@buildings.nyc.gov
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